
Middle Tennessee Area USBC

Yearbook

Suspended bowlers excluded, Deceased bowlers excluded, Active leagues only, 2024-25 only

Sorted By Bowler Name, Average

Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

Abel, Jerry 179 98 SHE00122-72782

Abrashoff, Adam M 186 93 SHE0019938-34288

Abriola, Rick 195 87 SHE0072204-8955

Adams, Daniel (Danny) G 144 78 STU0049938-26883

Adams, Donald (Don) W, Jr 183 90 SDO0012204-6321

183 93 STU0042204-6321

Adams, Lydia Marie 159 63 SDO0034845-3683

Adams, Melanie K 157 88 SDO0012204-25744

154 87 STU0042204-25744

Adams, Robert (Bob) L 142 96 PRO0038568-415738

Adkisson, Eric D 188 93 SHN0072204-24242

Adkisson, Tommy E 177 84 THU0019938-33408

Adkisson, Zandie E 141 93 SHN0079938-34742

Aiken, Adam H 154 105 SHE002999-4413

153 84 SHE005999-4413

153 105 SHE001999-4413

Ainley, Blake A 205 90 SHN0045917-4

Ainley, Kimberly (Kim) D 156 87 SHN0042204-28082

Akers, Cheryl L 156 84 SHN0034845-5975

Akers, Steven (Steve) D 227 21 SHN0052204-10943

221 87 SHN0072204-10943

218 93 SHN0032204-10943

218 102 SHN0022204-10943

Akpan, Anictie J, Jr 112 92 PRO0029938-34708

Aldridge, Adam N 201 57 THU0027824-457109

Aldridge, Christopher (Chris) G 225 105 SHE0026701-428

Aldridge, Wm. Brandon 228 77 SHE0022204-14873

220 75 SHE0062204-14873

199 33 SDO0022204-14873

Alexander, Leonard 193 78 SHE0042204-2480

Alexander, Michael E 195 57 SDO00222-81837

194 27 SDO00322-81837

Alford, Catherine (Cathy) E 186 93 SHE0014845-3623

Alford, James (Jim) R 222 30 SHE0042204-4504

221 27 SHE0072204-4504

219 45 SHE0012204-4504

Allen, Christopher E 176 93 SHN0019938-34685

Allen, David (Dave) 196 96 SHN0019938-34404

Allen, Geoffrey (Geoff) J 188 90 SHN0019938-34406

Allen, Stacy L 120 84 SHN0019938-34405

Allen, Tierra L 176 102 SDO0019938-34013

174 105 SHE0019938-34013

173 102 SDO0029938-34013

Allen, Vernon T, Jr 155 75 STU0032204-29263

Allen, William (Bill) 151 75 SHE0049938-34496

Allison, Derek D 174 75 SHE0019938-34428

Alvarez, Jorge, Jr 111 24 SHN0059938-34804

Alvord, Marc 107 21 PRO0039938-34868

Anderson, Amy D 170 81 BOW0024829-163

Anderson, Kenneth (Ken) R 163 66 SHE0079938-34744

L = Left, R = Right
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Anderson, Mackie W 191 99 SHN0022204-3288

190 90 SHN0032204-3288

178 93 SDO0022204-3288

Anderson, Nicholas (Nick) J 199 99 SHE002687-2156

Anderson, Noah D 225L 24 SDO00211-460880

222L 96 SHN00411-460880

219L 48 SHN00511-460880

Anderson, William (Bill) S 133 96 PRO00424-10668

Anderson, Wilton (Willy) B, Jr 191 81 BOW0022189-443

Andrews, Dezmon J 170 69 SDO0029938-33678

Andrews, Kyle E 169L 87 SDO0019938-33374

Andrews, Megan L 122 84 SDO0019938-33373

Anglin, Ben C 147 78 SHN0069938-34021

Anglin, Rosalyn (Rose) 138 78 SHN0069938-34025

Anneken, Joseph (Joey) H 208 42 STU0089938-34121

203 72 STU0039938-34121

Apple, Crystal S 156 81 SDO0014845-10970

Apple, Jeremiah B 193 84 SDO0012204-18581

Apple, Ted D 153 90 STU0072204-14428

Appleby, Michael 151 45 PRO0039938-34866

Appleton, Victor J 159 93 SHN0079938-33824

158 99 SHN0039938-33824

Armstrong, Bennett H 103 50 PRO0049938-33716

Armstrong, Michael D 203 102 SHE0062204-28932

201 24 SHE0022204-28932

194 96 SHN0052204-28932

178 102 SDO0022204-28932

Arnold, Megan B 93 27 THU0019938-34774

Arrowood, Robert 158 90 STU0042204-1299

Asbury, Darlene 117 96 SHN0063161-10159

Ashby, James C 155 72 SHE0072204-26320

Ashford, Frankie L 205 103 SDO0022204-24420

200 88 SDO0032204-24420

Askegaard, Todd 142 96 STU0039938-26344

Asselin, Marco (Zane) 176 87 STU0049938-27943

Atchison, Mark A 150 21 PRO0022204-3359

Atteberry, Jeffrey (Jeff) E 200 96 SHN0082204-13926

195 27 SHN0052204-13926

Atteberry, Renee 145 96 SHN0087823-267117

Atwood, Devoran (Cody) B, II 170 86 SDO0019938-33380

Aucion, Mason T 135 78 PRO0039938-34558

Augenstine, Brad A 161L 23 SHN0072204-25000

Augustine, Raymond (Ray) P 198 76 SHN0012204-26206

Augustine, Vicki L 116 81 SHN0014845-9907

Babb, Henry D, Jr 185 102 SDO0012204-29095

Baggett, Karen (Ashley) A 139 42 SHN0059938-34332

139 93 SHN0089938-34332

139 99 SHN0049938-34332

Baggett, Phillip W 182 99 SHN0049938-34329

180 93 SHN0059938-34329

178 93 SHN0089938-34329

Baggett, Tracey L 185 75 SHN0057823-301801

183 78 SHN0047823-301801

Baggett, Tyler Payne 169 36 SHN0049938-34333

Bagwell, Kyle W 166 84 SHN0079938-33781
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159 33 SHN0069938-33781

Bailey, Jamie 217 30 SHE0022204-23414

214 36 SHE0012204-23414

Bailey, Rachelle L 183 89 SDO0024627-17943

179 84 SDO0014627-17943

Baker, Christian B 193 93 BOW0039938-34368

Baker, Jeremy C 230 51 THU0016701-4202

224 78 THU0026701-4202

216 84 BOW0036701-4202

Baker, Melissa (Missy) A 157 68 SHN0044845-3404

Baker, Stephanie L 118 75 SHN0069938-34625

Baker, Tammy L 107 48 BOW0019938-34915

Baker, Ted R, III 171 96 THU0022189-176

Balcom, John C, Jr 172 93 BOW0019938-26656

169 21 BOW0039938-26656

Baldauf, Bradford (Brad) G 134 54 PRO0018546-2147

Balderman, Michael (Mike) D 183 87 SHN0082204-28634

181 93 SHN0052204-28634

Balfour, David K 186 93 SDO0019938-33670

Ball, Connie M 139 96 SHN0039938-34563

Ball, Loren V 156 81 SHN003999-5737

Ballinger, Bobby P 168 45 STU0099938-34818

Ballinger, Evin R 122 48 STU0099938-34817

Ballone, Mike 155 96 STU0012204-22826

Bandy, Pat G 118 75 SHN0104845-12645

Banks, Timothy (Tim) 185 102 SHE0019938-34176

179 90 SHE0029938-34176

Barber, Michael 210 57 SDO0021842-14911

Barber, Tammy L 179 99 SHE0014845-1917

Barham, Phillip J, II 179 81 SHN0059938-34502

178 69 SHN0029938-34502

171 33 SHN0019938-34502

Barker, Anthony (Tony) L 116 60 THU00224-48071

Barker, Joel R 167 78 PRO0032204-22077

Barnes, Kyle J 245 33 SHE0066701-212

Barnett, Robert (Bob) F, Jr 176 91 SHN0032100-1083

175 90 SHN0042100-1083

170 96 SHN0062100-1083

Barr, George H 157 96 SHN0072204-29195

155 96 SHN0032204-29195

Barreras, Kyle O 190 90 PRO0042204-28780

184 78 PRO0032204-28780

Barrett, Evie (Lynn) L 115 84 PRO0038546-1664

Barrett, Johnny 115 96 PRO0039938-34694

Bartlett, Jon W 203 33 SHN0018635-999

Bartlett, Stephen (Tyler) L 182 87 SHE0059938-33971

Bartley, Dixie L 138 78 STU0074845-15

Baskin, Elizabeth (Liz) 163 93 STU00410-614157

Bass, Brian S 185 102 SHE0029938-34149

Bass, Carol L 137 75 SHE0044845-10670

Bates, Charmin A 146 98 SDO0037823-337439

136 75 SDO0027823-337439

Bates, John T 194 90 SHN00421-89536

194 93 SHE00621-89536

191 84 SHN00521-89536
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Bearden, Lloyd C, Sr 191 90 SHE004621-12777

Bearer, Ashley 158 21 PRO00111-254994

Bearer, Jerry A 168 84 PRO0012399-4472

Bearer, Kyle J 187 96 PRO00111-313975

Bearer, Teresa K 165 72 PRO0015060-10817

Beasley, F. Daniel (Dan) 167 99 SHE0019938-34287

Beasley, LaTrince (Trent) E 189 93 SHE0012204-15750

Bednarik, Adam 179 99 SHE00122-96220

Beeson, Hayden D 193 90 SHE00522-23996

Begley, Cole A 197 63 SHN0019938-29114

Bell, Eli 188 69 THU00121-18031

Bellar, Ronnie E 194 63 SHN0098635-1337

Benedict, Kenneth (Ken) M 225L 75 STU0042204-9895

Benford, Clarence E 152 42 STU0082204-13701

Bennett, Michael (Mike) M 170 91 SDO0012204-18194

164 69 SDO0032204-18194

Bentley, Daniel R 160 78 SHN00822-3495

Bentz, Ashley 118 90 PRO0019938-33939

Bentz, Will 133 90 PRO0019938-33940

Bergman, Felicia N 153 33 STU00920-1030

Berkley, Donna 108 72 SHE0019938-34769

Bernd, Darrell Jay 191 66 THU0022213-92

Berzins, Taylor D 133 51 BOW0039938-34657

Betts, Jeffrey (Jeff) L 156 72 SHN00820-10610

Betts, Willie Mark, Jr 214 93 SHN0022204-3525

213 81 SHN0062204-3525

Bickimer, Alan J 202 78 SHN0031830-1834

Biggs, Austin R 202 105 SHE0022204-29959

Bilczewski, Dennis S 135 90 PRO001369-28034

Bingham, Seth 125 60 PRO0019938-34847

Bird, William (Jake) J 213 27 SHN0086261-354

207 87 SDO0026261-354

Birdwell, Emily M 82 57 THU0019938-34551

Bishop, John P 161 24 SHE0059938-34066

161 81 STU0049938-34066

Black, Rick 157 87 STU001348-49640

Black, William Lynn 162 99 SHN0042204-15871

Blackburn, Shelly D 123 66 SHE0019938-34806

Blair, Barbara P 106 63 STU0059938-34734

Blakey, Brian S 175 87 STU0079938-34735

171 69 STU0059938-34735

Blanton, Charles (Ron) R 153 60 SHN0042376-8944

Blaylock, Malaney F 164 63 BOW00215-156755

Bledsoe, Ryan A 209 30 THU0022204-26568

Bledsoe, Stephen T 190 87 THU0029938-33577

Blevins, Rachel A 176 87 PRO0038546-2118

Bliven, Michael (Mike) F 211 99 SDO002338-1326

Bluing, Kelly D 202 84 SHE0019938-26927

200 81 SDO0019938-26927

Blunkall, Charles (Malcom) M 181 66 THU0022189-149

Blunkall, Denise E 152 87 THU0024845-1120

Bodily, Spence R 177 92 SHN0029938-33986

Boelter, Arthur E 211 99 SHN0052204-15593

Bogle, Leonard (Len) L 188L 87 SHN0082204-2336

188L 90 SHE0072204-2336
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187L 99 SHN0012204-2336

185L 82 SHE0042204-2336

185L 96 SHN0052204-2336

Bogle, Matthew A 93 51 SHN0089938-34727

Bolton, Jeanette S 114 90 STU0074845-12595

Bomar, William (Bill) A 164 63 STU0042204-1754

Bonte, Jeffrey (Jeff) K 220 84 STU0012204-25229

Booher, Charles (Charlie) S, II 183 93 PRO0019938-33685

Booker, Keith M 177 84 SHN0042204-11386

Boom, Dennis R 164 42 PRO0028546-1894

Boomhower, Bradley (Brad) A 151 75 THU0019012-1907

Boone, Kenneth (Ken) O 203 93 THU0022189-554

Borden, Faith D 142 90 SHE0019938-26606

Borden, Michael 215 93 SHE0019938-26607

Borders, Donald (Don) R 176 75 SHN0032204-1413

Boshers, James (Jimmy) D 226 21 STU0012204-13583

Boskat, George 181 76 THU0011664-3186

Bowers, Linda B 146 96 SHE0014845-11465

144 45 SHE0044845-11465

Boyajian, Kevin W 170 75 SHN0088828-27367

Boyce, Leonard Patrick, Jr 169 93 PRO0032204-20920

160 87 PRO0012204-20920

Boyd, Rose 128 71 SHN0032863-1206

Boyd, William (Chico) 174L 90 STU0072204-749

Boylen, William (Will) C, Sr 162 102 SHN0022204-21358

Bozza, Suzanne S 138 60 SHN0108635-1294

Bracey, Jack B 183 90 SHE0042204-27808

176 90 SHE0072204-27808

Bradford, Linden (Zo) L 197 90 SDO0022204-13224

Bradford, Theresa 131 60 THU0013675-209445

Bradford, Wayne 178 69 THU0011034-20643

Bradley, Collin R 229 90 SHN00511-400445

226 99 SHE00611-400445

225 105 SHE00211-400445

Bradley, David Connor 211 84 SHN00511-432451

Brady, Trevor N 232L 84 THU00211-378701

Brame, Derik A 188 99 SHE0012204-28499

Brandenburg, Brenda 117 90 SHN0034845-11791

Branham, Aaron M 186 81 THU0012595-3709

185 48 THU0022595-3709

Brawner, Joshua (Josh) D 193 72 THU0019938-33719

Brewer, Carl 158 81 SHN00521-50385

Brignac, Taylor R 100 78 SHN0019938-34759

Britton, Patricia (Pat) 125 90 PRO00125-38772

Broadnax, Anthony 185 75 SHE0022204-21958

182 66 STU0032204-21958

Broadnax, Michon R 147L 82 STU0034845-10414

144L 99 SHE0024845-10414

Brockmeyer, Bruce W 149 72 PRO0028546-1855

147 81 PRO0038546-1855

Brooks, Donzaleigh L 180 90 SHN0024845-687

Brooks, Juanita M 131 66 STU0054845-9494

Brooks, Richard M 162 69 STU0052204-8948

162 93 SDO0032204-8948

Brooks, Thomas L 175 30 STU0072204-2793
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157 36 STU0052204-2793

Broom, Lauren A 162 68 BOW0029938-34709

Brothers, William (Bill) T 181 96 STU0042204-792

Brown, Brian G 206 102 SDO002390-19070

Brown, Daniel M 229 75 SHE00610-514304

Brown, Donald (Don) 167 102 SDO0029938-34777

Brown, Jeffrey (Jeff) M 214 78 SDO002350-12297

Brown, Mike S 180 69 THU0019938-33945

Brown, Randy L 180 93 SHE0012204-18001

Brown, Reginald (Reggie) T, Sr 216 95 SHE0022204-22960

Brown, Richard (Rick) L, Sr 186 86 SHE0078468-8379

Brown, Stephen Q 207L 99 SHN0022204-18685

207L 108 SDO0022204-18685

204L 57 STU0012204-18685

201L 42 STU0072204-18685

Brown, Troy D 192 102 SDO0019513-8759

Brush, Daniel (Danny) W 216 39 THU0026701-2701

Bryant, Carolann M 182 21 STU0044845-9264

Bryant, Casey J 123 66 SHN0069938-34627

Bryant, Marcus L 174 69 SHN0082204-28013

Bryant, Martin T 177 102 SHN0062204-15391

Bryson, Terrence C 145 21 PRO0039938-34693

Buck, Janice A 120 21 SHE0044845-12660

Buckner, Frances (Anne) N 113 87 SHE0044824-260

112 87 SHE0074824-260

Bugett, Scott F 187 84 STU0012204-25213

Bugno, Samantha (Sam) A 202 96 SHE0069729-3801

Bumbalough, John J 150 96 SHN0062204-28235

Bumbalough, Sandy L 115 88 PRO0044837-1118

Bunnell, Justin W 238 99 SHE0061369-37339

Bunten, Bob D 165 75 THU0022204-26387

Burdge, Alan W 162 90 SHE0042204-27204

Burdge, Patricia (Pat) J 142 81 SHE0044845-11991

Burgess, April Renee 155 99 SDO0032204-18047

150 101 SDO0012204-18047

Burgess, Carolyn E 137 87 SDO0014845-831

Burgess, Katherine (Kathy) A 135 102 SHN0038063-3523

Burgess, Monsieur S 156 102 SDO0019938-26341

152 84 STU0019938-26341

149 96 SHE0019938-26341

Burgman, Catherine (Cathy) N 130 60 PRO0038219-106236

Burian, Kennneth (Ken) L 148 81 SHE0042204-119

Burke, Brandi L 119 93 STU0044824-4111

Burke, Daniel J 178 93 STU0048867-4402

Burlingame, Brennan A 193 72 THU0012204-29955

Burns, Justin L 214 75 THU0022204-23543

Burris, Gabriele (Gaby) M 182 99 STU0014845-445

180 96 SHN0084845-445

Burrow, George D 162 87 STU0072204-10494

160 99 STU0012204-10494

Burton, Brandon J 198 105 SDO0039938-33487

Bussey, Christy W 105 69 PRO0019938-34781

Bussey, Jeremy D 158 84 PRO00123-81180

Butler, Josh D 115 27 PRO0039938-33591

Buttry, Marilyn 134 27 PRO0014843-1300
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133 79 PRO0044843-1300

Butts, Greg 170 99 SHN0027823-336216

Butz, Blair M 192 96 SHN0069938-33394

Byard, Vicky L 167 96 BOW0029012-1671

165 93 BOW0019012-1671

Byrd, William (Billy) G, Jr 192 33 SHN0052204-29279

186 84 SHN0082204-29279

Cain, Jonathan C 195 72 SHN0052204-4758

Cain, Mark E, Jr 165 45 SHN00821-11467

Calderon, Marvin 131 93 SHN0089938-34728

Caldwell, Curtis 173 45 STU0092186-428

Caldwell, Thomas (Tom) E 218 93 SHE0022204-13698

Caldwell, Wood (B.S.) C 149 90 SHN00221-89715

Callender, Ciara 92 57 PRO0029938-34842

Callison, Patrick (Pat) R 208 99 SHE002500-14016

Calvin, Rick E 178 93 SHN0069938-34145

Calvin, Suzanne 128 102 SHN0069938-34146

Cameron, Myra (Beth) E 122 99 SHN0047823-266805

Campbell, Barbara (Barb) A 154 89 SHN0033275-705

Campbell, Jonathan L 182 21 SDO0019938-26304

Campbell, Michael (Mike) A 166 89 SHN003628-1678

Campbell, Pamela (Pam) H 155 21 SHN0014845-5897

Campbell, Randy A 185L 86 STU0072204-18453

Campbell, Susan L 148 60 PRO0012204-15175

146 65 PRO0032204-15175

Campen, Linda M 104 66 SHE0049938-29015

Cannon, Billy D 202 79 SHE0042204-9629

199 90 SHE0072204-9629

196 90 SHE0012204-9629

Cannon, John R 169L 66 STU0052204-502

161L 84 STU0072204-502

Canter, Nicole L 145 78 SHN0014824-3840

Capes, Robert (Bob) L 204 84 THU0022189-8

Cardwell, R. Wesley (Wes) 220L 93 THU0022184-1675

Carey, Cassidy 127 48 PRO0019938-34848

Carey, Michael (Mike) N 203 93 STU0042204-148

Carie, Stephen L 190 48 SDO00211-162011

Carlton, Yolonda F 134 87 SDO0034845-1323

Carnes, Myra (Gracie) M 75 56 SHN0047824-421116

Carpenter, Kenneth (Kenny) G 182L 99 SHE0022204-6799

179L 93 STU0042204-6799

Carpenter, Ronald (Ron) W 204 57 THU0022204-20263

Carper, Kim M 219 89 SDO0016069-1353

Carr, Heather 122 39 SHN00618-94802

Carr, Jeffrey (Jeff) 154 54 SHN00618-94795

Carroll, Mark E 197 96 STU0012204-15496

192 96 STU0042204-15496

Carter, Nica S 177 96 SHE0024845-12141

176 76 SDO0014845-12141

Carter, Sebastian L 171 87 PRO0039938-34199

Cartwright, Alexander C 172 81 STU0018468-18781

Cartwright, Tiffany N 180 93 SHN0044845-9826

Caruso, David L 163 81 STU0049938-34047

Caruthers, Thomas (TJ) J, Sr 159 96 SHN0032204-840

Carver, James (Jay) L, Jr 186 83 SHE0012204-24128
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Cashion, Kaitlin 167L 46 STU00411-509108

Cates, Aaron M 188 93 BOW0032189-337

Catron, Ernest (Ernie) C, Jr 213 90 SHN0082204-8156

212 81 SHN0012204-8156

211 90 SHN0052204-8156

Cawthon, Venson (Vence) 145 105 SHE0022204-28849

Cayce, Richard G, Sr 162 96 THU0022183-3005

Certo, Kristopher (Kris) A 159 75 SHE0059938-34730

Chadwick, Rhonda L 144 87 STU0044845-10682

Chadwick, Timothy (Tim) D 194 87 STU0042204-22982

Chamberlain, Donna F 131 45 SHN0104845-12804

Chandler, Hannah N 110 84 SHN0049938-33989

Chandler, Ralph (Todd) T 175 39 SHN008935-921

Chappell, Ryan T 138 60 SHE0059938-33741

Chatman, William Calvin, Sr 183 101 SDO0032204-14651

178 99 SHE0062204-14651

Chauncey, Johnathan (JR) R 214 82 SHN00411-328630

Cherry, Karrie L 150 96 SHE0024845-5355

Chessor, Ethan (Patrick) P 160 90 BOW00118-68302

Chessor, Evan (Bailey) B 169 96 BOW00118-68253

Chiarchiaro, Joseph (Joe) N 167 90 SHN0079938-34606

Childress, Gregory (Chili) L 155 80 PRO0027823-337549

Childress, Lauree C 147 75 STU0074845-2227

142 60 STU0054845-2227

Christion, Kevin L 227 96 SHE0062204-10202

Church, Peggy R 116 96 SHN0034845-8610

Cicillian, Jeannie M 167 71 SHE0049938-34750

Cicillian, Keith A, Sr 208L 78 SHE0049938-34170

Cigler, Charlene R 128 84 SHN0072204-25755

Claiborne, Beverly R 106 84 SHN0104845-11140

Claiborne, Garvin W 146 81 SHN0102204-24450

Clark, Alex M 180 81 SHN0087823-266640

Clark, Jeff L 164 90 THU0022189-876

Clark, Jeffrey (Jeff) L 177 69 STU0034601-17798

Clark, Rebecca S 134 57 THU0024829-428

Clark, Ryan M 193 37 SHE0029938-34390

193 79 STU0039938-34390

187 45 STU0089938-34390

180 30 STU0099938-34390

Clausen, Ian M 196 93 SHN0069938-34147

187 21 SHN0059938-34147

Cleveland, Cedric (CJ) J, Jr 192 93 STU0019938-34381

Clifford, Colt G 187 90 THU0029012-1682

Clifford, David B 158 75 THU0022189-10

Clift, Brandon H 183 84 SHE0019938-26925

173 66 SDO0019938-26925

Clift, Hank A 220 84 SHN0052204-17900

Cloud, Coty 202 78 SHN0099135-1982

Coats, Phil L 178 94 SHN0049938-31300

178 99 SHN0069938-31300

176 96 SHN0039938-31300

172 90 SHN0109938-31300

Coats, Tara I 114 57 STU0074845-2668

114 57 STU0054845-2668

Coats, William Mitchell 103 51 STU00725-23806
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Cobb, Ruby 114 93 SHN0109938-33887

Coble, Scott C 126 66 STU0032204-21522

Cochran, Brooke N 116 90 BOW0029938-33953

Cochran, Conway (Dale) D, III 170 90 BOW00221-94926

Cochran, John (JP) P 133 39 BOW0019938-34020

Coe, Charles (Charlie) H, Jr 158 75 STU0052204-791

154 90 STU0072204-791

Cole, Daniel (Dan) 161 96 SHN00221-59432

Cole, Donna H 146 87 SHE0044845-2379

Cole, Jimmy T, Jr 147 42 PRO0032204-12384

Coleman, A J 147 27 SHE0059938-34825

Coleman, Anitra R 196 90 STU0012204-21498

184 98 SDO0022204-21498

Coleman, Chris T 185 96 STU0049938-34539

Coleman, John (Wes) W, III 180 99 SDO0012204-3390

179 99 SDO0032204-3390

Coleman, Reginal (Reggie) L, Sr 211 81 STU0012204-4069

201 42 STU0032204-4069

200 81 SDO0022204-4069

Coley, Lawrence (Larry) R, Jr 164 65 SHN003226-15081

162 73 SHN010226-15081

Collier, Judy F 132 84 SHE0014845-12652

Collins, Joseph Jordan 211 93 SHE0062204-29597

197 99 SHN0062204-29597

Collins, William (Blake) B 183 42 SHE0062204-29596

181 102 SHN0062204-29596

Colter, Leonard E, Sr 199 85 SHE0072204-459

195 87 SHE0042204-459

192 93 SHN0042204-459

Colvin, Cheryl M 180 90 SDO0029938-34590

Conaway, Cheryl K 171L 42 SHN0014845-190

168L 99 SHN0024845-190

168L 102 SHN0064845-190

167L 54 SHN0084845-190

Conaway, Scott C 204 105 SDO0039938-34014

Concepcion, Shandler 195 99 SHN00621-11453

193 99 SHN00121-11453

Connell, Jeanette W 121 93 PRO0048546-1865

Conrads, Dana M 114 90 PRO0019938-33689

Conrads, Edward (Ed) 170 96 PRO0019938-33690

Conry, Thomas (TJ) J 201 45 PRO0019513-9309

Conry, Tiffany 112 42 PRO0019938-34850

Conwell, Eva Marie 158 24 SHN0024845-8159

Conwell, Howard L, Jr 217 69 SHN0022204-16071

199 30 SDO0022204-16071

Cook, Debra (Debbie) K 143 24 SHN0098635-1013

Cook, Harrell (Dink) C 209 93 SHE0062204-16158

187 30 PRO0042204-16158

Cook, John Brent 207 87 SHN0098635-928

Cook, Kris D 181 93 STU0049938-34109

Cook, Teri L 118 84 STU0049938-34540

Cook, Troy K 183 108 SDO0039938-34082

Cooley, Tamara J 136 93 STU0039938-34463

Coomes, Joy L 146 75 STU0079938-32304

142 57 STU0059938-32304

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

Cooper, Michael (Mike) D 172 102 SHN0039938-26877

165 33 SHN0049938-26877

Cooper, Nancy A 164 90 SHN0039938-26887

Cooper, Trevor H 167 81 SHN0097823-266019

165 96 SHN0047823-266019

Cope, Claude (Speedy) L, Jr 187 99 SHN0032204-2142

182 93 SHN0102204-2142

Copeland, Judy A 162 75 STU0014845-338

Corbeille, JaRel 116 81 STU0039938-34464

Corbin, Kimberly (Kim) S 144 87 STU0044845-1848

Corbin, Nicholas (Nick) P 218 93 SHN00811-500229

216 63 SHN00511-500229

Corbin, Tony 205 96 STU0042204-2925

Corlew, Larry J 134 93 BOW0022204-29666

Corn, Charles A 138 99 SDO0019938-34467

133 93 STU0039938-34467

Cornelius, Ken W 162 87 BOW0039938-34373

Cornwell, Jennifer (Jenny) R 179 102 SHE0014845-9998

172 102 SHE0024845-9998

Coshatt, Brady C 203 79 THU0022189-70

201 33 THU0012189-70

Coshatt, Geri L 190 72 THU0013589-17212

185 89 THU0023589-17212

Coshatt, Tamara (Tami) D 183 84 THU0014829-570

Cotten, David C 210 63 SHN0088584-66349

197 87 SHN0038584-66349

Cotten, Michael W 169 93 SHN0089938-34311

Cotterman, Jared M 126 87 PRO0019938-34494

Cotton, Steven E 176 37 SHE0022204-12983

Coulter, Alan (Al) W 184 87 SHN0092204-1115

180 99 SHN0032204-1115

180 99 SHN0012204-1115

Coulter, Bernice (Sam) R 157 74 SHN0014845-940

154 72 SHN0094845-940

147 66 SHN0034845-940

Counce, James (Jim) L 149 24 STU0072204-1139

Cox, Charles H, II 224 104 SHE0025548-163

Cox, James D 182 21 SHN0089938-29118

Cox, Rachel A 121 38 STU0089938-34673

Cox, Ryan C 230 24 SHE0066701-2390

225 39 SHE0026701-2390

Crabtree, Cheryl J 128 57 STU0049938-30153

Crabtree, Donald R 194 78 SHN0012204-77

Crabtree, Ronald C 165 73 SHN0012204-1032

Crabtree, Wesley (Skip) R 139 90 PRO0041010-7713

Craddock, Alex J 233 91 SHN00416-119403

227 96 SHN00516-119403

224 63 SHN00216-119403

212 27 SDO00216-119403

Cragwall, Blake 165 42 PRO0029938-33846

Craig, Angela D 119 68 SDO0019938-33377

Craig, Bill W 195 69 SHE0022204-24785

Craig, Jacob (Jake) R 174 84 SHN0099938-34102

Craig, Jessica D 146 81 SHN0069938-34115

141 60 SHN0049938-34115

L = Left, R = Right
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Craig, Leonard J 189L 93 STU0032204-7347

189L 99 STU0012204-7347

Craig, Mark E 195R 51 STU0032204-13794

177L 24 STU0032204-13794

Craig, Robert (Bob) T 166 84 SHN0092204-25666

Craighead, Alecia L 151 75 SHN0044845-5154

Craighead, Lualhati (Lu) R 133 45 SHE0044845-6524

Crain, Randy T 177 99 SHN002576-1203

171 96 SHN004576-1203

Crawford, Robert L, Jr 204 42 SHE0062184-6067

Crawford, Roger D 136 75 STU0012204-666

Crawley, Alex G 198 88 STU0019938-34231

Creech, Joseph (Joe) M 203 87 SHN001382-18132

Critcher, Stephanie L 210 99 SHE0064845-1033

207 105 SHE0024845-1033

204 27 SHE0014845-1033

198 87 STU0044845-1033

Critcher, Von M 223L 105 SHE0022204-3029

223L 105 SHE0012204-3029

220L 105 SHE0062204-3029

Crites, John D 198 90 THU0022189-1117

Crockett, Stacey A 127 78 SHE0049938-31226

Croenne, Allison M 188L 84 SHE00519-42347

Croenne, Bradley (Brad) P 195 78 SHE0058091-18879

Croft, Christian 140 27 PRO0029938-34843

Croney, Daniel G 203 39 STU0082204-10416

Crouse, Ronald (Ron) E 165 78 STU003348-38037

Crumley, Stephanie L 210 84 STU0014845-2864

201 21 THU0024845-2864

Crump, Kenneth (Kenny) K, II 187 24 SHN0082204-14242

Crunk, Beverly A 149 90 THU0024829-104

Culbreath, Buddy R 222 99 SHE0012197-12

Cumberbatch, Michael A 116 84 SHN0047823-265571

Cunningham, Jackie W 196 96 BOW0019012-1702

193 99 BOW0039012-1702

192 96 BOW0029012-1702

Cunningham, Kevin K 161 87 THU0022189-912

Cunningham, Matthew L 210 84 BOW0026701-4250

207 90 BOW0036701-4250

201 60 BOW0016701-4250

Cunningham, Rhonda M 129 23 SHN0043675-293336

Curran, Mark E 150 75 SHE0072204-3825

Curran, Marsha J 168 99 SHE0012204-11378

166 84 SHE0072204-11378

Curran, Mitchell (Mitch) P 228 93 SHE0022204-19378

Curran, Scott 216 90 SHE00110-531281

210 105 SHE00210-531281

Curry, Max 131 30 STU0039938-34764

Cutler, Scott M 202 93 THU0022184-97

Dacunha, Carlos A 172 63 STU0012204-24104

Dahlke, Brian D 211 90 SHE0022204-30171

203 84 SHE0012204-30171

Dahlke, Deborah (Debbie) A 148L 81 SHE0022204-30172

145L 84 SHE0012204-30172

Dakin, James (Jim) E 182 96 SHN0109938-29093

L = Left, R = Right
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175 27 SHN0039938-29093

D'Alessandro, Nick J 160 57 SHN0049938-33985

Dalton, Robert H 144 81 STU0079938-34142

Dance, Nicholas (Nick) A 173 81 SHE0022204-30053

Daniel, Ashley 128 78 BOW0019938-34263

Daniel, Wesley (Wyatt) W 191 81 BOW00320-34942

Daniels, Curtis W 172 96 PRO0039938-33907

167 81 PRO0019938-33907

Darling, Shelley L 112 26 SHE0079938-33897

Daugherty, David 217 90 SHN0056701-1923

Davidson, Dan 167 93 SHN0082204-20138

Davidson, Henry L, Sr 182 96 SHN0082204-1528

Davidson, Henry (Lee) L, Jr 198 81 SHN0086701-1061

Davidson, Victor C 206 93 SHN0082204-20916

Davis, Barkley (Jake) 192 88 SHN0102204-18729

Davis, Desmond 215 87 SHN0028959-124366

Davis, Jay G 179 90 STU0072204-29503

Davis, Johnathon H 203 57 STU0012204-28110

Davis, Lawrence W 184 57 STU0032204-18861

Davis, Leon D, Jr 189 105 SHE0022204-28109

Davis, Taylor C 172 101 SDO0032204-28056

Davis, Valerie (Val) A 121 102 SHE0024845-9435

Davis-Jones, Sharis T 162 96 SDO0013678-31460

157 108 SDO0033678-31460

Day, Brian K 167 24 SHN0079938-34827

Deal, Tamika M 113 92 SHE0029938-34477

Dean, Ernie L 127 78 SHN0069938-34721

Dean, Rosemary 103 87 SHN0064845-12845

Debow, Sherrie L 119 84 SHE0079938-33556

117 87 SHE0049938-33556

DeBow, Thomas R, Jr 211 105 SHE0029938-26415

DeBow, Thomas (Ricky) R, Sr 162 81 SHE0072204-8962

162 87 SHE0042204-8962

Deems, Charles (Chuck) E 220 33 THU0012204-30154

208 90 THU0022204-30154

Deems, Kevin N 187 84 THU001382-6498

179 48 THU002382-6498

Delgado, Brenda 137 81 STU0072204-19610

133 81 STU0042204-19610

Delgado, Ramon 181 42 STU0072204-8361

Denson, Francis (Scot) S 149 87 STU0017824-403985

Denson, Jeffrey Kyle 213 93 SHE0019938-33795

Denson, Marion A 163 69 SDO0012204-27115

Derrick, Jamie D 144 96 STU0019938-34422

DeSpain, Trenton (Trent) C 204 24 SHE0029938-34152

203 96 SHE0069938-34152

DeSpain, Zachary (Zach) A 175 102 SHE0029938-34151

DeVaney, Timothy (Chris) C 212 39 SHE0012204-4683

205 99 SHE0022204-4683

DeWitt, Darlene M 98 63 SHE0044845-11993

DeWitt, Timothy (Tim) T 162 81 SHE0042204-27206

Dexter, Shawn 156 54 PRO0019938-34851

Dickerson, Dawn 184 78 SHN0052854-10905

Dickey, Randy L 195 87 SHN0082189-709

Dickey, Sharon M 167 85 SHN0084845-10489

L = Left, R = Right
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Diehl, Brian S 226 39 SHE0062204-15247

215 72 STU0012204-15247

213 96 STU0042204-15247

Diehl, Malinda D 131 57 STU0049938-33524

Dietzman, William (Jeff) J 200 36 STU004931-332

192 87 SHE002931-332

Dillard, Amber M 189 99 SHE0064845-9018

184 24 SHE0024845-9018

Dillard, Daniel 176 102 SHE0022204-24869

176 108 SDO0032204-24869

Dillard, Gary F 177 84 THU0019938-33581

Dillard, John Mark 238 99 SHE0062204-2627

236 51 SHE0022204-2627

229 45 SHN0052204-2627

DiNatale, Nicholas (Nick) A 175 45 SHE00522-81829

Dinwiddie, Harold Ray 138 85 PRO0048546-1958

DiPasquale, Stevan (Brad) B 208 72 THU001935-647

205 54 THU002935-647

Dizol, Alexander (Alex) K, Sr 203 78 SDO0022204-11430

202 87 SDO0032204-11430

200L 83 SDO0012204-11430

Dizol, Alexander (Kohana) K, Jr 176 78 SDO0039938-33817

Dizol, Harvey W, Jr 168 97 SDO0039938-34080

Dobson, Matthew (Matt) S 177 87 SHE0052204-14098

Dobson, William H 175 99 STU0012204-839

173 84 STU0072204-839

Donaldson, Rodney D, Sr 204 36 SDO0022204-3470

204 93 SHN0042204-3470

Donegan, Matthew (Matt) D 180 45 SHE00523-33177

163 50 PRO00323-33177

Doody, William (Bill) P 158 48 THU0018825-4863934

Doolittle, Debbie J 124 87 PRO0029938-34077

Doolittle, Jerry A 167 93 PRO0029938-33790

Dorris, Cindy L 167 84 THU0014845-5312

Dorris, Dan R 125 90 SHN0109938-34537

Douglas, William (Bill) M 142 93 SHN0032204-30218

Dow, Jacob D 160 93 SDO0019938-34796

Draper, Shannon N 157 99 SHE0024845-1363

154 83 SHE0044845-1363

Droitcour, Mary H 150 90 SHN0104730-134

147 87 SHN0034730-134

Dudley, Curtis L 184 96 THU0022189-593

Dudley, Terry L 154 90 THU0022189-123

Duke, David T 164 81 THU0019938-34085

Duke, Jeffrey (Jeff) W 193 93 SHN0052204-2096

192 99 SHN0042204-2096

Duke, Randall (Randy) R 148 90 SHE0049938-34748

Duncan, Joseph (Joey) P 212 99 SHN0056701-1324

Dunn, Randall (Matt) M 168 94 SHN00221-89088

Durham, Jennifer (Jenny) L 188 57 SHN0044845-2643

182 48 SHN0014845-2643

179 78 SHN0054845-2643

Durham, Robert (Mike) M 190 99 SHN0059938-34516

Durland, Brittany M 204 56 SHN0046601-294

203 82 SHN0086601-294

L = Left, R = Right
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Durland, Donald (Donny) S 231 72 SHN0028977-7898

229 84 SHN0088977-7898

Eaton, Anthony (Tony) W 183 87 THU0022189-74

Edens, Bryan F 205 96 THU0022204-388

Edge, Jim D 144 48 SHE0072204-16880

Edmisson, Noah T 180 89 BOW0029938-31315

Edwards, Jamie R, Jr 183 78 THU0019938-33580

Edwards, Landon C 185 102 SDO0019938-34797

Edwards, Ray 182 81 THU0019938-26382

171 99 BOW0039938-26382

Ehle, Nola W 111 81 SHE0044845-12164

Ehle, Richard (Dick) A 153 84 SHE0042204-27813

Elkins, Daniel E 155 81 SHN0049610-12726

Elliott, Darren Brent 173 99 SHE0019938-34398

Ellis, Carl W 171 66 SHN004955-46

Ellis, Robert (Bob) B 145 78 THU0019938-33579

138 93 BOW0039938-33579

Ellison, Jennifer (Jenn) L 128 81 THU0019938-33720

Ellison, Paul M 219L 81 THU0012189-904

219L 90 THU0022189-904

Elzey, Daniel D 192 102 SDO0012204-21328

Elzey, Laura L 142 99 SDO0012204-28386

Engele, Leo H 163 96 THU0022204-26607

England, Ted H 181 96 THU0022189-664

England, Timothy (Timmy) K 192 81 THU0019938-33721

Engle, Jim K 118 60 STU0031576-4262

Englett, John Tyler 196L 72 SHN0052204-25680

English, Tommy J, III 169 60 SHE0022204-23447

Erdman, Sharon L 130 48 SHE0044845-10987

Erkat-Bryant, Fred E 154 36 SHN0069938-34670

Erwin, Matthew L 219 87 SHE0022204-24753

Estepp, James (Mike) M 116 81 SHN0087824-393266

Estepp, Ryan 119 21 SHN0087824-471861

Eszlinger, Jerry L 205 87 THU0028422-370

Ethridge, Glenndolla (Pud) 114 69 SHN0104845-2454

Evan, Jennifer (Jenny) L 135 72 SHN00819-69183

Evan, Steven S 183 90 SHN00819-69182

Ezell, Phillip W 219 24 SHN0022204-6165

217 82 SHN0052204-6165

Ezell, Ryan (Alex) A 234 99 SHN0029938-26503

226 95 SHN0059938-26503

224 51 SHN0049938-26503

Ezsol, Joyce R 117 72 PRO0018546-2140

116 72 PRO0048546-2140

Faber, Jason G 207 78 STU0048014-80861

Faircloth, April 154 27 SHE0014845-10034

147 58 SDO0024845-10034

Fann, Timothy (Tim) A 195 96 THU0022204-383

192 36 THU0012204-383

Fanslau, Gunnar L 124 84 PRO0042204-29885

Farmer, Brandon 200 75 PRO0022204-29981

Farmer, Bryan A 159 36 PRO002948-35947

Farmer, David D 176 99 SHN0032204-29982

Farmer, Melissa A 98 69 PRO00220-1951

Farrell, Michael (Mike) L 202 39 SHN0082204-1882

L = Left, R = Right
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197 102 SHN0032204-1882

Farris, Frank R, Jr 171 48 STU0092204-21208

168 42 STU0082204-21208

Faulk, Robin A 152 93 STU0044845-8465

Fechter, Alex J 175 99 SHN00611-140095

Fechter, Jolene 120 39 SHN0049938-33922

Felder, Anthony L 168 78 SHN0042204-27422

Felice, Trish A 178 84 STU0014845-728

Felt, Kellie A 161 81 SHE0014845-9220

Fenton, James L 188 105 SHE0019938-29099

Fentress, Gerald (Jerry) W 179 101 SHN0022204-26165

168 96 SHN0042204-26165

Fentress, Sharon E 164 102 SHN0024845-11767

160 93 SHN0044845-11767

Ferguson, Richard (Rich) C 185 69 THU0012204-29869

Fernandez, Jeffrey C 185 96 SDO0016701-3802

Ferrell, Brenda S 179 75 SHN0094845-9221

174 81 SHN0034845-9221

Fetcho, Dylan 188L 57 PRO0039938-34198

Fetcho, Scott T 171L 57 PRO0032204-20447

Field, Michael (Tony) A 200 91 SHE0068209-1794

194 39 STU0088209-1794

193 36 STU0038209-1794

192 87 STU0048209-1794

187 45 STU0098209-1794

Finger, Rodney Jason 172 72 THU0019938-34246

Finley, Jeremy J 173 93 SDO0019938-34523

Finn, Sarah L 106 96 SHN00721-7683

Finney, Arthur (Art) L, Sr 195 90 SHE0072204-457

193 90 SHE0042204-457

Finney, Brandon D 172 83 SHN0029938-33428

Fish, Holly M 183 70 SHN0014845-9947

Fish, Michael D 219 92 SHE0062204-1820

Fish, Ricky A 227 88 SHN0016701-1426

220 60 SHE0066701-1426

Fisher, Cameron F 111 93 PRO0029938-34702

Fisher, John C, III 205 33 SHN0049938-26869

205 75 SHN0019938-26869

202 24 SHN0029938-26869

202 87 SHN0059938-26869

199 33 SHN0089938-26869

Fisher, John C, Sr 186 96 SHN0042204-328

186 99 SHN0032204-328

184 90 SHN0082204-328

184 96 SHN0012204-328

179 96 SHN0052204-328

Flanary, Shawn M 228 102 SHE0061331-283

221 80 PRO0041331-283

Flanders, Carolyn A 151 81 SHN001253-41375

Flanders, Donn R, II 179 84 SHN001253-5656

Fleet, Kyler 164L 42 PRO0039938-34862

Fletcher, John K 171 102 SHE0029938-34277

169 92 PRO0029938-34277

165 90 PRO0049938-34277

Flora, Andrew (Scarecrow) B 207 93 SHN0052204-25671

L = Left, R = Right
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Flores, Cathy I 138 81 SHN0094845-11524

Flores, Milton (Milt) E 193 75 SHN0102204-22227

182 84 SHN0032204-22227

177 81 SHN0062204-22227

Flores, Thomas H 182 63 SHN0092204-25889

Flores, Tom 164 72 SHN0092204-25667

Flowers, Gene J 149 72 SHE0052204-82

Flowers, Jennifer R 117 24 PRO0019938-34782

Flowers, Kaye 148 81 THU0014829-109

Flowers, Kris R 190 24 PRO0012184-5719

Fochler, Ray P, Jr 174 93 SHN003382-9034

Fonville, Andre E 184 90 SHE001493-3781

Forbes, James R 158 90 STU0072204-431

Ford, Joy D 164 90 SDO0029513-7259

Forte, Jeanna L 194 81 SHE0042204-2619

188 87 SHE0072204-2619

180 87 SHN0012204-2619

Foster, Max 132 42 SHE0059938-34615

Foust, Andrew (Drew) T 203 99 SHN00211-268745

202 96 SHN00511-268745

Fowler, Junior (Country) C 208 81 THU0022204-6635

191 84 BOW0032204-6635

Fowler, Timothy (Timmy) R 207 81 THU0022189-820

Fox, Donald (Donnie) L 138 99 SHN0032204-26257

Fox, Tonya D 142 99 SHN0034845-9580

Frakes, Tammy D 136 99 SHN0024845-3111

Franklin, Alice C 153 90 SDO0024845-549

Franklin, Robert E 151 87 STU0017824-408624

Frazier, Michael (Tony) A 167 42 BOW0039938-34367

Freeman, Jonathan (Jon) W, Sr 224 93 SHE0066701-530

222 42 SHE0026701-530

Freemon, Donna B 131 99 SHN00411-627847

Freemon, Keith R 197 96 SHN0042204-6552

Frey, Jay W 170 60 SHN0092204-29816

Frusha, Leslie G 192 93 STU0014845-1232

Frye, Shannon R 125 69 STU0044845-12785

Fudge, Steven (Steve) P 187L 105 SHE00111-348433

Fugate, Brian D 148 84 SHE0072204-20299

145 96 SHN0102204-20299

Fugate, Jeff A 215 60 SHE00210-1963523

Fulton, David A 178 102 SDO0019938-33791

Fuqua, David G 150 48 STU0099938-34675

150 101 SHE0029938-34675

143 45 STU0089938-34675

Fuqua, James L 138 36 PRO0049938-34839

Fuqua, Keith P 148 93 SHN0072204-4545

Fuqua, Kevin R 174 95 SHN0072204-19446

Futrell, Orvis K 196 90 SHN0012204-26430

196 93 SHN0042204-26430

196 102 SHN0102204-26430

Futrell, Sandra N 78 84 SHN0109938-34589

Futris, Telly N 201L 69 SHE0072204-9102

201L 81 SHE0042204-9102

Gaddes, James (Chad) 161 90 SHN0049938-27974

Gado, Paul A 200 87 SHE0072204-16965
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200 87 SHE0042204-16965

Gaffney, Michael (Mike) J 174 42 SHN0018109-6157

Gaffney, Michelle L 137 42 SHN0018109-6862

Galle, Eric L 177 84 STU0032204-28492

Gallegos, Mary (Cathy) C 96 36 SHN0039938-34829

Gallegos, Ray P 134 39 SHN0039938-34830

Galloway, Lawrence (Larry) G 158 99 SHN0032204-4315

Gan, Brian A 164 48 SHE001486-71343

Gardner, Todd E 179 84 SHE0012204-23443

Garland, Jeff J 187 93 THU0029938-33861

Garrett, James (Duke) G, Jr 155 102 SHN0108635-1341

Geary, Douglas (Doug) A 189 90 SHE0042204-26713

Geathers, Latacheia D 140 105 SDO00220-5691

133 96 SHN00520-5691

Gentry, Corey A 210 67 SDO0022204-19111

206 39 PRO0032204-19111

Gentry, James R, Jr 214 99 SHN0059938-34196

Gentry, Marena B 185 86 THU00210-614580

181 87 BOW00310-614580

Gibson, Dalton R 181 67 SHN0019938-33331

Gilbert, Cory D 197L 93 BOW0036701-577

195L 92 THU0026701-577

Gilbert, Dena M 156 60 THU0024829-55

146 36 BOW0034829-55

Gilbert, Donnell D, Sr 168 72 SHN0059938-26525

Gill, Brandon T 176 57 SDO0015785-8790

Gilliam, Fred R 144 68 PRO0032197-231

Giroux, Nicholas (Nick) L 227L 98 SDO002346-14364

226L 87 SDO001346-14364

Given, Liz 94 39 SHN0039610-12756

Given, Ronald (Ron) L 159 84 SHN0032184-6060

Goins, Jerry G 178 87 SDO0012204-24898

Gold, Sandra (Sam) J 155 70 SHE0012897-19294

Goldman, Marc A 130 75 THU0019938-34583

Gondek, James P, Sr 109 74 SHN0039938-34788

Gooch, Brandon R 161 75 SHE0022204-9839

158 39 SDO0032204-9839

Gooch, Cedric T 194L 84 STU0016701-1628

Goodall, Johnny M 165 75 PRO0022197-303

Goostree, Jason D 189 93 SHN0042204-26725

Goss, Jordan (Alex) A 198 87 STU0046680-1109

Gossett, Mickey L 175 66 THU0018029-2261

Gothrup, Ryan 150 78 SHE0019938-34543

Graden, Paul M 165 84 SHE0049938-34593

164 81 SHE0079938-34593

Grandell, Allen R 125 67 PRO0049938-34485

122 60 PRO0029938-34485

Grant, Shaun L 220 90 SHE0059938-33976

207 81 SHE0019938-33976

204 105 SHE0029938-33976

Graves, Kenneth (Ken) W 149 72 SHN0032204-16754

Green, Jay L 138 81 SHE0049938-29014

Greenhill, John H 156 78 SHN0032204-75

Greer, Brandon S 179 99 BOW0032204-12158

Greer, Karen D 132 93 SHN0034845-1792
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131 96 SHN0024845-1792

Gregory, Caleb L 193 24 PRO0028546-1764

Gregory, Matthew (Matt) K 183 60 SHN0086701-2316

Gregory, Norma (Fuzzy) J 158 75 SHE0044845-469

156 99 SHE0024845-469

155 90 SHE0014845-469

Greiner, Ashley E 166 90 SHN0016330-349

Grenat, Jackson D 200 84 SHN00522-96823

199 87 SHN00622-96823

Griffin, Justin E 162 47 SHN0088220-29647

Griffin, Kelly A 188 78 SHN0048220-29645

183 81 SHN0088220-29645

Grigsby, Jonathan H 182 90 SHN0092204-20208

Grimes, Patricia (Patty) L 155 84 THU0024829-153

Grimm, Kerry L 183 87 STU0079938-34143

Grizzard, Linda D 134 90 SHE0042204-18292

133 90 SHE0072204-18292

Grooms, Pamela (Pam) S 163 99 SHE0024845-8532

161 78 SHE0044845-8532

160 96 SHE0014845-8532

Groves, Rebecca S 128 99 SHN0034845-4268

Gruetter, Sean C 207 57 SHE0062184-5803

Guess, Kathy 153 78 THU0024829-113

Guthrie, Devin T 164 27 THU0019938-33402

Guzman, Bonnie L 141 73 SHE0045011-21457

140 77 SHE0075011-21457

Guzman, Gary A 194 79 SHE0042204-21725

189 77 SHE0072204-21725

Hackney, Patrick (Pat) C 200L 96 STU0012204-19531

Hackney, Victoria Grace 192 54 SDO00211-283954

191 84 STU00111-283954

Haddix, Aaron D 215 72 SHE0062204-26388

Haddix, Allen D 205 102 SHE0069938-26463

Haddix, Carly K 172 78 SHE0052204-29854

Haddix, William (Will) A, Sr 147 81 SHE0052204-29851

Hageman, Dean L 171 87 SHN0042204-1521

Hageman, Jacob R 201 78 SHN00411-563724

198 87 SHN00511-563724

Hagewood, Candace (Candy) L 150 93 STU0044845-3978

Hagewood, Gregory (Kevin) K 190 96 STU0042204-10395

Hahn, Jason (Jay) R 181 78 SHE0069938-34616

Hale, Dottie 156 96 SHN0034845-7189

Hale, Joey W 216 60 SHN0052204-1574

Haley, Meg O 176L 81 BOW00217-73486

Hall, Barbara A 109 21 PRO0015075-683

Hall, John W 115 24 SHN0079938-34758

Hall, Michael (Mike) D 216L 51 STU0042204-8461

216L 90 STU0012204-8461

214L 90 SDO0022204-8461

Hall-Ellis, Sherie 130 78 SHN0042204-15869

Hamblen, Connie L 187 87 SHE0022204-10779

Hamby, Charles E, IV 134 87 PRO0029938-34707

Hamer, Barry L, Jr 219 93 SHN0026701-2028

210 72 SDO0036701-2028

202 27 SDO0026701-2028

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

Hamer, Barry L, Sr 191 102 SHN0022204-2993

187 108 SDO0022204-2993

Hamer, Shannda D 189 21 SHN0024845-12904

184 102 SDO0024845-12904

Hamilton, Robert B 199 54 THU0029012-1624

Hampton, Glenn A 183 72 STU0042204-2902

Hankins, Amberlee (Amber) J 133 74 PRO0029938-29120

Hankins, Michael (Mike) 172 94 PRO0022197-1064

Hankins, Randy 172 90 PRO0042204-28777

168 84 PRO0022204-28777

Hannagan, Alisa K 220 105 SHE00210-1966193

219 27 SHE00610-1966193

Hannagan, Daniel A 242 102 SHE0022204-15500

235 60 SHE0062204-15500

Hannan, Frederick (Fred) W, II 177 105 SHE0062204-18960

Harding, Landon N 157 72 SHN0057824-415083

Hardison, Michael E 188 96 SDO0019938-34256

Hardison, T.J. 204 105 SHE0029938-34364

202 105 SHE0069938-34364

201 90 SHE0059938-34364

Hardy, Ronald (Ron) L 101 45 SHE0079938-34743

Hargrove, David (Earl) E 188 93 BOW0022189-28

186 96 BOW0012189-28

184 99 BOW0032189-28

Hargrove, Derrick E 179 51 THU0022204-7848

Harmon, Joseph (Joe) E 173L 93 SHE0029938-33420

Harmon, Ryan J 221 96 SHE0025767-1040

Harper, Carolin M 135 39 SHN0038373-525

Harper, Sue D 94 87 SHE0049938-26401

Harrell, Martin A 139 87 SHN0032204-26865

133 69 SHN0102204-26865

Harrington, Clay A 123 51 THU0019938-34787

Harrington, Sherrie L 163 87 SHE0014845-11182

Harris, Bobbie L 140 96 SHN0024845-6129

Harris, Brian 135 90 STU0039938-34765

Harris, Clark A 213 96 SHE0062204-25879

Harris, Penny 166 63 THU0014845-159

Harris, Richard D, Jr 234 96 THU0026701-92

Harris, Richard D, Sr 204 48 THU0022204-353

Harris, Sarah S 112 66 SHE0079938-34495

Harris, Thomas C 102 81 SHE0052204-26554

Harris, Vincent V 179 54 SHN0059938-26522

Harrison, Carlos Q 213 108 SDO0039938-33673

212 99 SHE0019938-33673

212 108 SDO0029938-33673

211 101 SDO0019938-33673

Harrison, Jarvis B 198 30 SDO0018468-18863

Hart, Anthony (Tony) L 207 84 SHE0058108-84912

207 102 SHE0068108-84912

205 99 SHE0028108-84912

Hart, James (Jimmy) E, Jr 203 87 SDO0012204-280

Hart, Robert A 201L 93 SHE0069938-26833

201L 93 SHE0029938-26833

200L 90 STU0049938-26833

Hart, Wynne 133 42 PRO0039938-34863

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

Harter, Beverly A 157 102 SHE0014845-9755

154 77 SHE0074845-9755

Harter, Daniel N 176 99 SHE0012204-29140

Harter, Kendall Shawn 179 96 SHE0012204-21577

Harter, Kenny Wayne 149 30 SHE0012204-19842

Hartz, Andy M 189 69 THU0012204-3087

Hartz, Michael, II 157 27 THU0019938-34731

Harvell, Anthony D 196 108 SDO0039938-34416

Hasenberg, Jon C 148 26 SHN0102204-12721

145 63 SHN0032204-12721

Hassell, Sam C 192 84 BOW00218-68291

Hatcher, Tyler W 183 99 SHE0026701-778

Haviland, Tommy L 167 84 THU0029938-26831

Hawkes, Debbie K 111 90 PRO0048546-1673

Hawkes, Michael (Mike) R 139 96 PRO0042197-272

Hawtrey, Aaron 150 96 STU0039938-34462

Hay, Allen 168 80 SHN0057824-409264

Hayes, Aaron 225L 63 THU0022204-5182

Hayes, Anthony E 151 96 SHN0022204-583

Hayes, Daniel R 147 93 SHN0042204-28190

Hayes, Doug P 205 78 THU0022204-1571

Hayes, Jerry N, Jr 203 102 SHE0062204-18878

196 92 SHN0042204-18878

Hayes, Jerry N, Sr 181 96 SHN0042204-3656

Hayes, Rhonda K 157 30 THU0029938-34301

Hayes, Shania E 146 81 SHE0059938-34592

Hayes, Shawn E 213 99 SHN0022204-12418

Haynes, Charles Bradley 184 100 SHE0017823-243798

Head, Nicholas (Nick) L 148 78 SDO0039938-34083

Heard, Carol Y 109 78 STU0049938-34105

Heard, Stephen (Stu) F 173 93 STU0042204-24640

Hearing, Timothy (Tim) J 169 30 SHN0052204-22519

Hearing, Zachary (Zach) J 228 84 SHN0056701-2918

223 83 SHN0026701-2918

Heath, Carol D 144 87 SHE0044845-4607

140 90 SHE0074845-4607

Hedges, Jason Scott 163L 57 THU0022204-26381

Heekin, Danaka K 194 24 SHN0046867-5529

Helms, Ben A 162 93 SHN0042204-11614

Helton, Ronnie R 184L 90 SHE0019938-26918

174L 90 SDO0019938-26918

165L 87 SHN0019938-26918

Henderson, Joe (Joey) D, Jr 149 39 THU0019938-33636

Henderson, John E 161 96 SHN0082204-29280

Henderson, Linda 109 77 SHN0104845-12338

Henderson, Meghan E 148 90 SHN0084845-12639

Henegar, James (Tommy) T 149 45 STU0082204-21526

148 42 STU0092204-21526

148 90 STU0032204-21526

Henningsson, Guy W 181 63 SHE0012204-27012

Henningsson, Roy W 162 84 SHE0012204-27013

Henry, Donald (Don) L 192 99 SHE0062204-23043

Hensley, Ricky A 194 84 SHE0022204-1944

Hepburn, Carolyn A 146 96 PRO0042204-29376

Hepburn, Wayne L 114 96 PRO0049938-29132

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

Herald, Cory D 195 72 THU0028468-4149

Hereford, Amos 154 69 STU0072204-12444

Hetu, Joseph (Joey) R 203 69 STU0038193-34613

Hewgley, Chris M 225 60 SHN0086701-4320

224 60 SHN0046701-4320

Hewitt, Jerry B, Jr 217 90 SHE0062204-3719

209 69 THU0012204-3719

203 42 THU0022204-3719

Hewitt, Jerry B, Sr 166 81 THU0012204-1320

Hickernell, David J 209 78 THU0012204-6444

Hickland, Ronald I, Jr 225L 75 SHE006629-5413

Hickland, Ronald (Ron) I, Sr 195 105 SHE0062184-3657

Hickman, Charles R, Jr 130L 33 SHN0042204-2322

Hill, James (Jim) R 172 84 THU0012189-84

Hill, Michael A 212L 102 SDO0012204-28165

Hill, Spencer B 178 84 THU0019938-33863

Hill, Tony 165 27 THU0019938-34732

Hill-Potter, Tina R 190 39 STU0072204-19576

189 39 STU0012204-19576

179 36 STU0052204-19576

Hinger, Jack T 154 99 STU00123-12841

Hobson, Terry D 172 105 SDO0022204-3089

Hodge, Michael D 165 102 SDO0022204-2393

Hodges, Becky S 167 81 SHN0031737-1840

166 80 SHN0101737-1840

165 87 SHN0061737-1840

Hodges, Michael (Mike) B, Sr 177 66 SHN0032204-23438

177 69 SHN0102204-23438

177 90 SHN0062204-23438

Hoefert, Joanna G 123 57 SHN00422-70261

Hoefert, Wayne A 170 78 SHN00422-65483

166 76 SHN00522-65483

Hoefler, James (Jed) E 117 84 BOW0019938-34265

Hoffman, Shader D 174 21 THU0029938-34103

Hogan, Michael (Mike) L 229L 75 THU0022204-3285

228L 48 THU0012204-3285

Hogan, Tommy L 151 92 THU0022204-6771

Holbert, Alonzo C 147 30 STU0072204-6347

Holland, Mac 171 78 STU0072204-14907

Holland, Matthew (Matt) K 246 84 SHE0066701-2345

234 78 STU0046701-2345

Holland, Sean K 220 99 SDO0016701-1947

Hollis, Karen S 116 81 STU0079938-34761

110 21 STU0059938-34761

Holloway, Jacqui 185 96 SHN0012204-18793

184 90 SHN0042204-18793

Holloway, Joseph Scott 178 51 SHN0012204-12735

Holloway, Paul (Mike) M 169 80 SHN0037823-321510

Holmes, Jerry G 215 87 SHE0042204-1206

204 102 SHN0032204-1206

Holt, Gerry G, Jr 178 99 SHE0022204-10072

Holt, Hubert 193 96 STU0032204-6503

187 102 SDO0012204-6503

Holt, Jermaine L, Jr 167 27 SDO0039938-34335

Holt, Jermaine L, Sr 206 108 SDO0032204-2015

L = Left, R = Right
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199 33 SHN0022204-2015

Holt, Jimmy L, Jr 201 105 SDO0022204-127

190 99 SHN0022204-127

Holt, Jimmy L, Sr 190 102 SHN0022204-126

Holt, Phillip (Phil) W 208 84 SHE0042204-797

207 84 SHE0072204-797

Honeycutt, John C, Jr 167 84 SHN0047823-338517

Hooten, John (Hooty) T, Jr 188 96 SHE0022204-2263

187 89 SHE0062204-2263

176 88 SDO0032204-2263

Hopwood, Sharon M 146 87 STU0074845-2956

Hopwood, Thomas L, Sr 151 87 STU0072204-21193

Hopwood, Thomas (Tommy) W 204 33 STU0012204-20331

Horton, Lisa J 127 87 SHN0044837-330

Houston, Christopher (Chris) R 202 81 SHN0052204-3113

197 42 SHE0022204-3113

Howard, James (Jimbo) 142 90 PRO0042197-660

Howard, Joe 185 96 SHN0012204-6770

Howard, Kelly A 156 99 SHN0068959-113938

Howard, Russell J 189 96 SHN006486-17435

Howden, Reed 136 45 STU0017824-423361

Howell, Ernest, Jr 187L 99 SHN0022204-27526

Hrasna, James (Jim) J, Jr 160 93 PRO0011578-11501

Hubbuch, April L 209L 90 SHE0024845-1122

Hubbuch, Kayla M 168 99 SHE0026701-3478

Hubbuch, Kyle E 234 87 SHE00610-752474

Hubbuch, Mark E 230 24 SHE0062204-129

218 102 SHE0022204-129

Huber, Paul R 199 93 SHE0028624-31354

Hudson, Antwan D 171 93 SDO0022204-13222

168 90 SHN0042204-13222

Hudson, Bridget M 217 21 SDO00119-12163

211 99 SDO00219-12163

205 81 STU00119-12163

Hudson, Chaske 210 58 SDO0022204-26194

Hudson, Nicholas (Nick) B 181 87 SHN00422-3742

Hudson, Steven D 205 51 SDO0012204-13912

202 99 STU0012204-13912

201 108 SDO0022204-13912

Huett, Mike E 171L 84 SHE0042204-7313

169L 87 SHE0072204-7313

Huffman, William (Ryan) R 184 84 PRO0028546-1853

Hufford, Jennifer A 170 75 SDO0014845-3232

Hughes, Mark Travis, Jr 192 87 SDO0022204-22495

Hughes, Tanya E 184 102 SDO0024845-1763

183 72 SHN0024845-1763

Huhta, Rhys T 187 84 STU0032204-24377

Humphrey, Bruce P 169 90 PRO0019938-34225

Humphrey, James (Larry) L 164 93 SHN0052204-2991

163 96 SHN0102204-2991

160 87 SHN0032204-2991

Humphrey, Katie 113 87 PRO0019938-34226

Hunold, Joan A 99 78 SHE0042204-26331

Hunt, Joe (Jody) S 152 72 SHE0072204-1748

Hunter, Colton (Coco) L 158 93 SHN0079938-34087

L = Left, R = Right
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Hunter, Daniel F 174 87 SHN00822-5274

Hunter, Douglas (Doug) E 127 54 STU0072204-19500

105 48 STU0052204-19500

Hunter, J. Shane 225 54 SHE0062204-8547

Hunter, John W 187 93 SHN0039938-34399

187 99 SHN0109938-34399

Hunter, Melissa (Missy) C 103 84 STU0074845-9830

101 72 STU0054845-9830

Hurd, Everette J 177 42 PRO0018546-1633

174 87 PRO0038546-1633

Hurdle, Harriett L 120 75 SHN0104845-11027

Hurley, Beverly C 111 93 PRO0044837-138

Hurley, Hugh 120 96 PRO0042197-1170

Hutcheson, James A 170 84 SHN0012204-19832

Hutcheson, Nancy D 136 80 SHN0034845-907

Hutson, Jimmy 117 93 PRO0018069-50324

Hutson, Teri M 163 96 PRO0015060-12676

Hyde, Garnett C, Sr 215 93 SHN0052204-8754

209 84 SDO0022204-8754

208 99 SDO0012204-8754

Hyde, Tamika H 180 81 SDO0014845-6130

179 96 SDO0024845-6130

Ingram, Gary W 150 96 SHN0057823-338618

Irvin, Richard (Rick) B 179 93 SHN0052204-15003

Isaacs, Rochelle S 157 87 STU0044845-1016

Isaacs, Scott K 166 90 STU0042204-3733

Isaacson, Ivan L 162 95 SHN0038774-130

Ivey, Alyssa G 144 91 SHN0079938-34248

Ivey, Jonathan L 170 96 SHN0072204-18022

Jackson, Carter 169 87 SHN0057824-415488

Jackson, Ruth F 134 87 SHN0034845-263

131 90 SHN0104845-263

Jackson, Shawn J 140 81 SHN0057824-415470

Jackson, Zachary 154 87 SHE0019938-34739

Jalaliddin, Travis 183 87 STU0019508-7059

Janco, Frank R 175 95 SHN0062204-29199

Jansch, James (Jim) H, Jr 189 85 SHN0012204-2623

Jantz, Allie L 130 96 SDO0019938-34798

Jefferson, Crystal S 168 45 SHN0042204-27063

Jenkins, Ann M 157 99 SHE0062204-15495

Jenkins, Michael (Mike) E 206 24 SHE0062204-73

195 36 SHN0042204-73

Jenkins, Tristan E 215 21 SHN0052204-25168

211 99 SHE0062204-25168

Jennette, Ricky D 202 81 THU0022184-230

Jennings, Brackin A 185 96 SHN0082204-29600

Jetton, John R, Jr 187L 102 SHN0102204-7081

186L 102 SHN0032204-7081

Jewell, Craig A 169 96 SHN0042204-20601

Johns, Elzie 200L 69 SHE0022203-1258

199L 97 SHE0062203-1258

187L 70 SHN0052203-1258

Johnson, Alfred (Al) W 143 23 SHE0019938-33742

Johnson, Antonio (BoBo) D 164 98 SDO0012204-27001

Johnson, Barbara J 110 84 SHN0039938-34588

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

107 83 SHN0109938-34588

Johnson, Blake A 170L 69 SHE0059938-34729

Johnson, Brandon David 191 45 SHN0059938-33480

183 78 SHN0079938-33480

182 30 SHN0019938-33480

181 57 SHN0069938-33480

181 74 SHN0049938-33480

Johnson, Bryan D 172 74 THU0012204-26718

Johnson, Brynn Lee 160 81 THU0024829-138

Johnson, Dena L 124 75 STU0044845-12787

Johnson, Eric D 191 81 SHN0082204-26261

Johnson, Jeremy M 178 60 SHN0052204-22695

Johnson, Keisha M 118 102 SHE0019938-34174

Johnson, Mendy A 127 66 THU0019938-34481

Johnson, Mike 202L 96 STU0018468-18784

Johnson, Sherry D 163 39 SHE0074845-5845

161 51 SHE0044845-5845

Johnson, Stewart (Jerome) J 137 86 SHN0102204-4213

135 96 SHN0032204-4213

Johnson, Tyler B 197 108 SDO0029938-33858

Johnston, Will 123 36 PRO0039938-34864

Jolly, Sherry L 167 45 STU0094845-518

163 36 STU0084845-518

162 83 STU0044845-518

Jones, Aaron 146 56 PRO0029938-34844

Jones, Alford L 196 102 SHE0012204-597

185 102 SDO0022204-597

Jones, Bobby L 188 108 SDO0022204-2407

Jones, Brookelynne 126 57 PRO0029938-34845

Jones, Charles R 140 62 PRO0049938-34699

Jones, Connie L 168 96 SHN0062204-16213

163 96 SHN0042204-16213

Jones, Connie M 139 99 SHN0024845-540

Jones, Corey 120 27 PRO0029938-34846

Jones, Corey W 188 46 THU0012189-440

Jones, Damon K 158L 87 BOW0022204-25622

Jones, David A 173 27 THU0029012-1639

Jones, David T 211 90 SHE006637-138

Jones, Gail G 156 78 THU0014829-108

Jones, Gary 174 96 SDO0039938-34419

Jones, Gary W 161 90 STU0072204-1327

Jones, Helen R 126 96 SHN0089938-29150

Jones, Jackie G 191 95 SHN0089938-29149

Jones, James (JJ) G, Jr 185 99 SHN0012204-26091

182 65 SHN0072204-26091

Jones, Jennifer (Jenny) 97 30 SHE0059938-34815

Jones, Johnny W, Sr 226 93 SHE0062204-1554

219 93 SHN0052204-1554

Jones, Kenyatta (Ken) T 198 108 SDO00310-1883864

196 99 SDO00110-1883864

Jones, Kitty M 133 102 SDO0024845-7038

Jones, Nell H 135 90 STU0074845-7780

Jones, Philander (PJ) N 233 21 STU0012204-9897

232 96 SHN0022204-9897

231 102 SHE0012204-9897
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216 95 SDO0022204-9897

Jones, Tonya D 95 81 SHN0069938-34722

Jones, William M 162 99 BOW0032189-691

Jones, William (Bill) R 195 45 SHE0059938-34813

Jonte, Debbie J 157 83 BOW0024829-7

156 90 BOW0014829-7

150 30 BOW0034829-7

Jontz, Viola (Vi) R 136 72 SHN0094845-11819

Jontz, William (Bill) R, Jr 159 78 SHN0092204-26444

Jordan, Clifford (Cliff) 175 96 STU0032204-2739

Jordan, Traveda (Tee) L 189 24 STU0014845-11367

Journell, Justin 156 72 SHE0056293-3049

Jowers, Chris D, Sr 207 85 SHN0022193-804

200 63 STU0012193-804

Joyce, Cecil O, Jr 206 81 SHE0062204-10130

Joyner, Solomon E 176 38 SDO0032204-9925

Kabbes, John M 227 24 SHE0068445-1829

211 57 THU0028445-1829

Kachelek, Jean A 143 90 SHE0074845-1552

Kahrs, Paul N, Jr 188L 36 THU0016701-1787

Kalbaugh, Steven D 141 48 SDO0019938-33669

Kapadia, Richy 228 54 SHN0048091-18967

228 96 SHN0058091-18967

219 93 SHN0028091-18967

212 99 SDO0028091-18967

204 21 SHN0088091-18967

Kaplan, Gary G 168 81 SHE00720-50342

166 87 SHE00420-50342

Karstens, Brett D 188 72 SHE0062204-26710

Karstens, Dalton G 217 102 SHE00615-145728

Kaufman, Denny R 181 102 SHE0012204-28443

Kee, Emmanuel (Wes) W 190 87 SDO0012204-27910

189 81 SDO0022204-27910

Keener, Joel C 222 30 SHN0021249-33359

Keith, Jeffrey (Jeff) W 219 30 SHE0022204-1472

215 33 SHE0012204-1472

215 105 SHE0062204-1472

203 108 SDO0022204-1472

Keller, Michael 183 57 SHN0047823-324700

Kelly, DeAngelo L 192 99 SHN0049938-34310

Kelsey, Heather L 140 54 THU0022204-27048

Kelsey, John P, III 209 48 THU0028091-20990

Kelso, Barry M 179 93 THU0022189-574

159 26 BOW0032189-574

Kelso, Jason B 185L 66 THU0022189-573

Kemp, Josh (Tron) C 214 99 SHE0062204-11519

Kemp, Nikki 169 84 SHN0044845-1150

Kemp, Thomas (Tommy) E 202 105 SHE0062204-185

Kennedy, Mari M 184 72 SHN0018959-117229

Kennedy, Ryan J 188 96 SHN0089938-30191

Kennedy, Scharla B 143 96 PRO0012204-29401

Kent, Christopher (Chris) 98 35 SHN0039938-34824

Keomyxay, Pamela (Pam) 151L 75 STU0049938-26885

Kern, Rodney (RJ) J 210 96 THU00211-400144

Kesler, Jay 135 93 BOW0019938-34269
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Kesler, Natalya A 121 90 BOW0019938-34270

Ketive, Jesse A 173 99 SDO0019938-34015

Key, Brian R 217 33 SHE0061835-8085

Key, Johnny R 127 93 PRO0039938-34698

Key, Suzanne 108 84 SHN0034845-12485

Keys, Kristina (Kristi) B 105 66 SHN0049938-33851

Keys, Michael Dean 158L 84 SHN0042214-817

154L 84 SHN0052214-817

Kiick, Jason W 193 93 SHE001559-17308

King, Jonathan D 138L 87 STU0039938-34100

King, Michael (Mike) W 133 102 SDO0019938-34524

King-Allen, Paul E, ` 99 30 STU0039938-34772

Kinsey, Robert (Bob) S 148 81 SHN0042204-139

144 102 SHE0062204-139

Kinslow, Carlton E 135 87 SHE0012204-10410

Kinslow, Pamela (Pam) M 128 93 SHE0014845-5412

Kirby, Jeff A 205 60 THU002241-6345

Kirby, Juanita 132 87 PRO0014837-582

130 83 PRO0034837-582

Kirk, Andrew 214 45 SHN0079938-26434

207 99 SHN0059938-26434

Kirkham, Kelly D 210 90 SHN0052204-6194

210 99 SHN0012204-6194

208 93 SHN0042204-6194

Kirkham, Sean P 206 75 SHN0052204-17702

201 75 SHE0022204-17702

196 66 SHN0072204-17702

195 66 SHN0012204-17702

192 33 SHE0062204-17702

Kirkham, Trina J 120 99 SHN0019938-26928

119 48 SHN0049938-26928

Kistinger, Keith E 180 45 SHE006486-43970

Kleinman, Joshua (Josh) M 144 81 SHN0049938-33999

141 72 SHN0069938-33999

Knight, Michael, Sr 222 105 SHE0029610-12613

208 96 SHN0059610-12613

Knight, Patricia (Pat) A 132 60 STU0054845-8701

129 75 STU0074845-8701

Kobe, Katherine (Kathy) M 110 84 SHN0109938-33836

Konar, Gregory(Greg), Jr 222 87 SDO0029938-33668

212 93 SDO0019938-33668

Kondrat, Connie 108 45 PRO0039938-34865

Koran, Robert (Bob) A, Jr 177 99 SHN0062204-28455

Korty, Sally A 131 75 SHN0049938-33849

Kostmayer, Dustin M 179 93 PRO0039251-2949

Kountzman, Steve E 148 51 SHE0019938-34571

Kowalczyk, Robert (Bob) 190 90 THU0022189-86

Kreidler, Joseph (Joe) F 173 96 SDO0019938-34525

Kreidler, Nicholas (Nico) B 156 102 SDO0019938-34526

Kuchenbacker, Kathy A 118 45 PRO0039938-34686

Kuefler, Kyle J 184 57 STU0018468-18780

Kuefler, Reid 191 84 STU0019938-34737

Labram, Fred B 152 99 SHN0049938-33853

Lafuente, Enrique (Rico) 175 79 SDO0018014-95160

175 87 SDO0038014-95160
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Lalumonder, Trisha J 213 87 SHN0069938-34823

Lamay, Becky 143 81 SHE0044845-26

Lamay, Heather L 180 87 SHN0058148-8044

Lamberth, Tracy L 223 99 SHN004947-9276

214 96 SHN005947-9276

Landreth, Ashlee N 133 90 STU0049938-33735

Landreth, Joshua (Josh) N 140 96 STU0049938-33930

Lane, Dalton C 213 36 THU0026681-1163

Lane, Jason M 150 87 STU0042204-29635

Lane, Max A 189 71 SHN0089938-33327

Lane, Thomas (Tom) W 179 84 THU0012189-32

Larkins, Shannon J 180 33 THU0019938-31220

175 54 THU0029938-31220

Latham, Joshua (Josh) S 152 87 SHN0087823-282170

Lauterbach, Ervin (Erv) F 210 72 SHN00911-707339

Lavoie, Don R 84 96 PRO0019938-34784

Lavoie, Julie A 81 93 PRO0019938-34785

Law, Chris M 216 93 SHN0042204-7246

Law, Destiny P 195 87 SHN00415-106246

Lawhon, Paul W 157 102 SDO0019938-33793

Lawless, Christopher (Chris) 198 93 PRO00324-10666

Lawson, Ronald E, II 182 79 SHN0057824-406470

Leahy, Terrence (Terry) P 184 72 SHE0049938-34746

Ledsinger, Christina J 159 87 SDO0014845-1693

156 90 STU0044845-1693

Lee, Alan K 162 84 SHE004358-1599

Lee-Ramsey, Kimisha (Misha) J 168 87 SDO0024845-12231

165 81 SDO0014845-12231

161 75 STU0034845-12231

Leisure, Chuck K 181 96 STU0042204-2560

LeJeune, James R 152 36 STU0032204-17758

Leon, Brandi N 180 84 STU0049938-34042

Leonard, Matthew (Matt) S 182 90 SHE0022187-9

Leshko, David J 151L 30 THU0019392-23474

139R 48 THU0019392-23474

Leshko, Jenny L 119 81 THU0019392-23475

LeVan, William (Billy) R 230 81 SHE0062201-15423

222 75 THU0022201-15423

Leverett, Shawna N 137 48 THU0014829-361

Levine, Austin M 200 93 THU0022204-18663

186 96 BOW0032204-18663

Levine, Kevin J 177 96 THU0022204-29559

Lewis, Alan J 185 39 SHN0069938-33677

184 81 SHN0079938-33677

Lewis, Anthony (Tony) E, Sr 191 102 SDO00211-778674

Lewis, Kyle W 209L 99 SDO0022204-20318

Licon, Trey 172L 93 PRO0019938-34668

170L 69 PRO0029938-34668

Lindblad, Patricia (Patti) M 125 66 SHN0094845-9852

Lindblad, Thomas (Tom) G 166 67 SHN0092204-19704

Linder, Tanner D 175 93 PRO00311-301302

Line, DJ W, II 154 93 SDO0019938-34800

Lisbona, Heather C 141 94 SHN0044845-12261

Lisbona, Jonathan P 197 99 SHN00411-754490

Lisbona, Larry D 183 99 SHN0042204-26353

L = Left, R = Right
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Litchford, Jonathan (Jon) T 166 69 PRO0039938-33449

Litchford, Thomas (Tommy) C 130 95 PRO0039938-33585

Lloyd, Dave 195 87 SHN0049247-1729

194 78 SHN0059247-1729

182 57 SHN0089247-1729

Lloyd, Kelly A 173 78 SHN0049427-2808

171 63 SHN0089427-2808

Lobasco, Keith A 128 78 SDO0019938-34799

Locke, Daniel (Danny) L 229L 33 STU0032204-27370

Locke, George E 113 87 SHN0109938-34790

108 30 SHN0039938-34790

Lockett, Joann B 107 21 SHN0104845-2600

Lofties, Matt A 173 69 SHE0059938-34129

Lohorn, Austin L 203 46 SHN0048635-975

200 42 SHN0088635-975

198 45 SHN0018635-975

197 45 SHN0058635-975

London, John W 149 99 SHN0029938-26821

Long, Andrew (Andy) J 127 94 PRO0019938-34221

Long, Ashley N 82 96 PRO0019938-34220

Long, Donna K 126 85 SHN0034845-9708

Longley, Gary A 177 78 STU0072204-1881

Looney, Judith N 123 75 SHE0044845-12800

Lopez, Carmelo (Charlie), Jr 203 102 SHE0022204-27762

196 102 SHE0012204-27762

Losurdo, Bonnie A 166 75 SHE0054327-3750

Losurdo, Joseph (Joe) A 237 87 SHE0051687-1068

228 99 SHE0061687-1068

219 21 SHN0051687-1068

Loudermilk, Glynda S 148 93 SHN0062204-25957

142 90 SHN0012204-25957

Loudermilk, Randy H 200 96 SHN0012204-12613

199 96 SHN0042204-12613

190 92 SHN0032204-12613

Lovett, Christian (Chris) A 180 78 STU0012204-27908

172 102 SDO0012204-27908

Lovorn, Brittani F 173 54 SHE0019938-33644

Lowder, Rachel (Nikki) N 122 81 SHN00822-3494

Lumley, Elbert (Les) L 163 87 SHN0012204-28188

161 96 SHN0042204-28188

159 93 SHN0052204-28188

156 86 SHN0032204-28188

Lundis, Michael (Mike) J 135 87 SHN00722-7156

Lundis, Nicole L 142 84 SHN0073589-26639

136 34 SHN0043589-26639

Lusk, Janietta (Jane) D 134 73 SHE0078293-62063

Luttrull, Andrew (Andy) T 178 69 SHN00418-99134

Lynn, Betty J 106 21 PRO0044837-27

Maceina, Stephanie A 136 98 SHN0064845-12393

Macri, Sean A 216 96 SHE0066860-290

Madden, Alexander (Alex) G 200 96 THU00218-68315

199 63 THU00118-68315

Maddox, RJ 197 90 SHN0099281-10490

Mahaffey, Mitchell (Mitch) W 202 99 SHN0058745-1041

Mahoney, Mary (Patsy) P 146 90 SDO0012204-28720

L = Left, R = Right
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Mahoney, Robert L, Jr 118 90 SDO0012204-28902

Majors, Joe H, Jr 182L 99 STU0012204-841

Mallory, Rhonall (Ron) N 156 96 BOW0032204-26619

Malloy, Sean A 151 24 STU0012204-29360

Malone, Amanda D 166 69 THU0014829-315

Malone, Emma A 133 95 SDO0014845-10971

124 96 SHN0014845-10971

Malone, James (Jimmy) 183 51 SHN0109938-34448

Malone, Joseph (Joey) R 218 39 THU0012189-88

Malone, Morgan B 145 48 THU00111-527563

Malone, Terry R 140 48 THU0014829-34

Manning, Jessie L 200 101 SHE0012204-407

200 102 SHN0022204-407

Manning, Joseph (Joe) C 145 59 PRO0049582-18508

Mariani, Dominic V, Jr 187 45 STU00111-77718

Markle, Allen W 166 81 SHN0082204-19547

158 78 SHE0042204-19547

Marquez, Carlos F, Jr 184 82 SHN0048812-41422

Marrett, Bertha (Bert) L 149 56 SHN0109938-26745

144 62 SHN0039938-26745

Marrett, Ray T 141 96 SHN0032204-30089

139 99 SHN0102204-30089

Marsh, Nate K 179 105 SDO0039938-33816

Marshall, Matthew (MJ) J 229 24 SHE0066701-2934

219 90 SHN0056701-2934

Martin, Aaron E, Jr. 224L 21 SHE0066701-171

Martin, Cody P 166 90 SHE0069938-34618

Martin, Darrell R 211 93 STU0039513-8442

Martin, Dyane W 128 81 SHE0049938-34134

Martin, John L, Jr 168 96 SHN0062204-14295

166 90 SHN0012204-14295

166 93 SHN0032204-14295

Martin, Kylah N 198 69 SHN00215-1257

Martin, Mina S 123 78 PRO0049938-33911

Martin, Robert A 167 71 STU0052204-2260

165 102 SDO0022204-2260

162 86 STU0072204-2260

Martinez, Abraham 118 42 SHN0087824-470220

Maschinski, David (Dave) L 169 81 SHE0072204-13329

Mason, Thomas (Tom) C 144 60 PRO0039938-34215

Massey, Michael (Peyton) P 163 33 STU0017824-404281

Matheny, Molly E 169 96 SHE0014845-11335

Mathes, Clyde W 186 105 SHE0022204-6500

Matthews, Donald Ray, Jr 227 96 SHN0052204-2223

224 93 SHN0042204-2223

223 96 SHN0012204-2223

Matthews, Ernest Holmes, Jr 175 90 STU0072204-19979

Matthews, Walter F 147 69 STU0072204-7525

143 87 SHE0012204-7525

Matus, Richard J 161 69 PRO0048546-1996

Maurath, Carolyn L 145 99 SDO0013630-5880

143 87 STU0043630-5880

Maxwell, Diane H 121 96 SHN0074845-2464

Maxwell, Logan P 205 99 SDO0012204-29169

Mayes, Taylor B 196 72 STU0012204-19585

L = Left, R = Right
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Mayhew, Eric R 207 84 SHN0012214-925

203 81 SHN0092214-925

Mayo, Gordon L 159 90 STU0042204-22173

Mazurik, Russell (Russ) J 146 45 PRO0028219-86283

Mazurik, Wendy G 108 91 PRO0029938-34669

Mc Dannald, Dawn 132 33 SHE0017823-334223

McAdory, Brenda S 144 93 SHE00121-1828

McBay, Russell (Russ) D 171 84 THU0019938-33860

McBride, Michael (Mike) O 182 105 SHE0012197-99

McClendon, Frank E, Jr 152 93 SHN0032204-18017

McClure, Chris 225 93 SHE0062204-8757

McCreary, Patrick K 173 78 SHE0012204-20330

McCullough, Chris J 204 93 SHN0046701-1688

McDannald, David (Dave) B 182 90 SHE0017823-221859

178 27 SHE0027823-221859

162 21 SDO0017823-221859

McDonald, Bill H 152 82 SHN0032204-965

McDonald, Cedric E 199 21 SDO0012204-24847

194 108 SDO0032204-24847

McDowell, Betty L 152 96 SHN0034853-45

147 84 SHN0014853-45

McDowell, Mildred (Millie) 138 83 SHE0045169-505

McGee, Shane T 194L 87 SHE0052204-22493

193L 45 STU0092204-22493

187L 100 SHE0022204-22493

186 45 STU0082204-22493

McGill, Allen M 174 33 SHE0029938-27975

171 87 PRO0039938-27975

McGill, Kelsey L 122 42 PRO0039938-34203

McGill, Robert (Bob) E 137L 58 PRO0039938-34204

McGrath, Kelly K 121 77 SHN0059938-33996

McGuire, Terri A 126 30 PRO0044958-365

McGunigale, Richard E 179 93 STU003116-7563

McKellery, Kevin L 181 96 SDO0022204-6

McKenzie, Bradley (Brad) K 166 84 SHN0082204-29278

McKenzie, Toni M 127 90 SHN0084845-12637

McKinney, Nicky R 138 90 STU0032204-8525

McKinney, Robert Jason 167 86 SHE0022204-15428

McKnight, Anthony D 168 87 SHE0028601-14874

154 84 SDO0038601-14874

McKnight, Matt D, IV 127 82 STU0032204-18797

McKnight, Tavon C 162 99 SDO0019938-34801

McLemore, Randall (Mac) L 174 72 STU0042204-27169

McMahon, Ed 147 72 SHN00822-72781

McMillan, Danny D 211 76 BOW0032204-1794

207 72 THU0022204-1794

McMurray, Jesse R 182 90 SHE0029938-34545

179 105 SHE0019938-34545

McMurtry, Loyd Wayne 180 63 SHN00822-67242

McNeal, Alexander (Alex) 173 96 STU0039938-34040

McNemar, Brenda G 124 45 SHN0044845-10838

McPheron, Robert B 234 95 SHE0062374-17212

McPherson, Shea N 186 58 SHN0046701-4001

McPherson, Tommy 208 99 SHN0042204-21220

McQuinn, Benjamin (Ben) R 190 81 SHN0012204-19833

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

McQuinn, Eric J 206 90 SHN001483-5961

McVoy, Andrew J 155 84 THU0012204-30293

McVoy, Taylor A 219 78 THU0012204-30292

207 96 THU0022204-30292

Meadows, Christopher (Chris) 226L 45 STU0018480-2055

223L 102 SHE0068480-2055

Meadows, Gayle L 174 96 SHE0024827-630

Meeks, Patricia (Patty) H 119 83 SHE00424-10667

Meier, Ken L 212L 75 SHE0051479-97

Meighen, Annette M 146 68 STU0044845-1973

Mejia, Justin T 196 93 SHN0042204-22068

Mello, Rachel E 166 93 STU0013579-1413

162 29 STU0043579-1413

Merrell, Bradley (Brad) N 200 75 SHE0019938-33702

Metz, Robert (Bob) E, Jr 203 93 SHE0022204-24306

Meyer, Joseph (Joe) W 154 90 SHN0052204-1888

151 84 SHN0102204-1888

Meyer, Renie S 107 78 SHE0049938-34609

Meyer, Teea M 97 21 SHN0069513-8788

Mickle, Chris P 168 96 STU0038546-2026

Miller, Brianna M 98 46 THU0019938-34733

Miller, Christopher Ryan 191 42 STU0099938-33506

188 36 STU0089938-33506

Miller, Jeffrey (Jeff) E 216 102 SHE0021063-28290

Miller, Jonathan 139 27 STU0042204-8458

Miller, Mark E 143 99 SHE0012204-28619

Miller, Matthew R 192 78 SHN0042204-29789

Miller, Mike 154 102 SHE0019938-33621

Miller, Natalie J 147 93 SHN0064845-12724

Miller, Richard (Rick) S 125 72 SHN0109037-35924

123 69 SHN0039037-35924

Miller, Robert J 187 96 THU0029938-33789

Miller, Robert (Larry) L 153 78 PRO0019938-34223

Miller, Stephanie 136 99 SHE00120-57667

Miller, Virginia (Ginny) H 120 87 PRO00123-44361

Miller, William (Billy) F 137 92 BOW0022189-38

Miller, Wilma Jean 129 68 STU0044845-2936

Milligan, Harold (Monty) M 181 96 SHN0042204-426

Milligan, Paula A 147 81 SHN0042204-23966

Milligan, Tyler M 174 83 SHN0042204-27097

Milliken, Jason A 181 45 STU00822-47560

Mills, Hooper D 164 48 STU0099938-34819

Mims, Brandon A 206 72 SHE00622-96769

204 48 SHN00522-96769

202 66 SDO00222-96769

Mims, Cheryl A 162L 66 THU0014842-2240

Mims, Mark A 183 81 THU0012201-257

Miner, Kevin A 217 96 THU0022189-1007

Mingledorff, Debbie K 143 87 SHE0014845-5156

Minton, Patricia (Pat) J 72 36 SHN0104845-2158

Mires, Timmy 169 80 SHE00225-34589

Mitchell, Brandon M 195 90 SHE0012204-25523

192 99 SDO0032204-25523

Mitchell, Casey M 212 87 STU00411-617136

Mitchell, Glen A 180 60 SHN0049938-26541
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Mitchell, Michael (Mike) W 156 93 STU0042204-7955

Mitchell, Rick 202 71 SHN0059938-26537

199 85 SHN0049938-26537

Mitchell, S. Darlene 154 99 SDO00224-46088

Mitchell, Terrance A, Sr 189 63 SHE0012204-9145

Mix, Frank H 165 81 STU00315-121600

Mobley, Jeffrey (Todd) T 122 48 BOW0019938-34914

Monget, Judith (Judy) M 140 27 SHE0074845-1452

Monget, Leon T 173 69 SDO0036701-882

Monget, Wayne G 152 69 SHE0072204-1536

151 24 SDO0032204-1536

Monroe, Judy A 132 48 STU0099938-34756

118 42 STU0089938-34756

Monroe, Matthew (Matt) S 180 45 STU0099938-34757

170 36 STU0089938-34757

Monroe, Scott A 149 48 STU0099938-34755

145 42 STU0089938-34755

Monzon, Kenneth (Bucky) W 199L 75 THU0022204-28533

Moore, Anthony (Tony) T 194 93 THU0029012-1948

Moore, Barbara (Barb) K 113 78 SHN0092204-29814

Moore, Jeran E 203L 75 SHE0012204-4731

198L 90 SHE0022204-4731

Moore, Joshua (Josh) L 228 90 PRO0031588-10528

228 93 SHN0021588-10528

222 87 SHN0051588-10528

209 72 SDO0021588-10528

Moore, Leslie 151 90 STU0032204-27028

Moore, Meghan U 117 57 PRO0039938-34690

Moore, Michael E 198 103 SDO0032204-24698

194 63 SHN0022204-24698

192 75 SHN0052204-24698

191 87 SDO0022204-24698

Moore, Steven (Steve) R 205 78 SHN0059024-132320

Moore, Travis J 198 87 STU0032204-28491

Moore, Warren B 198 93 SHN0061577-14961

Morenzoni, Luke A 205 99 SHE0026701-4408

204 99 SHE0066701-4408

Morenzoni, Scott C 172 84 SHE0022204-27214

Morgan, Anthony C 210 54 THU0012204-19217

Morgan, Monica M 131 90 SHN0099938-26871

Morgan, Rebecca (Becci) R 164 81 SHN0014845-6674

Morgan, Robert A 210 60 SHE005470-5277

Morgan, Thomas (Tommy) W 174 93 SHN0012204-508

170 93 SHN0062204-508

Morgan, Tray W 193 99 SHN0062204-28107

187 96 SHN0012204-28107

Moriarty, Dawn P 128 87 SHE0059938-33421

Morin, Matthew (Matt) M 207 96 SHN0052089-31240

Morphis, Brent T 208 92 SHN0056701-1810

Morris, Brenda J 155 81 STU0043575-1819

Morris, Henry (Hank) D, Jr 132 75 SHN0087386-620

Morris, Ronald (Ron) E 198 93 STU0042204-12316

197 90 SHE0042204-12316

Morris, Walter E, Jr 222 60 SHN0022204-27525

220 72 SHN0052204-27525

L = Left, R = Right
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Morrison, Sawyer I 207 51 STU0039938-34676

Morse, Canaan M 216 105 SHE0066701-3209

Morton, James Otis, Jr 154 54 SDO0032204-22284

Moseley, Carlton L, Jr 212 102 SHN00222-95523

207 99 SHN00522-95523

Moseley, Karon D 181 90 SHN0027824-427489

174 36 SHN0057824-427489

Moseley, Ronald (Ron) L 205 101 SHN0029938-34117

203 99 SHN0059938-34117

Moser, Nate 184 21 SHN00816-139103

Mosley, Clayton 131 41 PRO0029938-34648

Moss, Charles E, Jr 113 71 SDO0012204-23954

Moulton, Larry L 164 72 SHN0089938-29147

Muehlstein, Ethan M 118 99 SHE0029938-34475

Mulhern, Cheryl L 129L 105 SHE0019938-34154

Mulhern, Patrick (Pat) I 159 93 SHE0011686-338

Mullican, Parker T 185 69 SHE0059938-26462

Murr, James (JD) D 196 96 THU0022189-355

Murray, Debra S 158 54 SHE0074845-605

Murrell, Michael E 183 66 PRO0029938-33847

Musice, James (Joey) J 156 95 PRO0018546-2176

Mussabini, Jennifer 151 42 THU0018825-4863935

Nalepa, Daniel C 144 45 STU0099938-34816

Nance, Scott M 139 96 SHN0049938-33879

Napier, David (Tyler) T 145 96 STU0049938-33635

Napper, Thomas H 118 87 BOW0019938-34766

Nash-Smith, Amy C 185 72 SHN0053675-247970

183 66 SDO0023675-247970

180 27 STU0013675-247970

179 78 SHN0023675-247970

Neal, Gary R, II 203 97 SDO0029938-33522

201 60 SDO0019938-33522

197 87 SDO0039938-33522

Neal, Roy C 174L 30 SHE0062204-26886

Nelson, Kailen 105 24 PRO0019938-34852

Nessim, Judy D 90 69 SHE0049938-34492

Neville, Daniell D 167 45 SHE00525-38773

New, Jason Lee 186 63 STU0039938-26352

178 27 STU0089938-26352

Newcom, Beverly Jean 122 81 STU0042204-19860

Newland, Cain E 150 96 BOW0019938-34712

149 87 BOW0039938-34712

144 96 BOW0029938-34712

Newland, Heather L 110 81 BOW0039938-34711

109 93 BOW0019938-34711

109 96 BOW0029938-34711

Newman, William (Silas) S 144 96 BOW0019938-34190

Newsom, Steven 178 96 PRO0039938-34691

175 42 PRO0019938-34691

Newson, Antwaun J 188 108 SDO0039938-33486

Newson, Joe E 184 102 SDO0021211-51535

180 102 SDO0031211-51535

Newson, Rosa G 163 72 STU0054845-166

160 84 STU0074845-166

Nguyen, Anh H 202 87 STU00411-231085
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Nickerson, Devin 93 96 STU0039938-34465

Nickerson, Troy 177 96 STU0039938-34466

Nixon, Shawn A 168 96 SDO0012204-29187

Noble, Jason E 144 81 SHN0092204-29266

Norman, Charles H 172 33 STU0072204-13963

Norman, Dominique A 174 96 SDO0029938-33383

Norman, Johnathan R 241 84 SHE0062204-26143

230 78 THU0022204-26143

222 81 SDO0022204-26143

Norris, Cynthia (Cindy) D 169 50 SHE0062204-18012

Norris, Patrick (Pat) R, Sr 177 87 SHE0069938-34622

Northcutt, Justin K 229 27 SHE0066701-2888

Nunnally, Scott 199L 81 SHE002350-4528

187L 84 SHE001350-4528

Oakes, Michael P 191 75 STU0049938-26361

Ober, Brian N 192 72 SHN0049229-69880

Ober, Jennifer C 148 87 SHN0049582-20770

O'Byrne, Anita L 131 69 SHN0014845-8536

Oden, Carlos (Los) E 161 99 SDO0029938-33857

Odom, Donna M 182 78 SHN0084845-468

Odom, Timothy (Tim) L 204 90 SHN0082204-20938

199 93 SHN0052204-20938

Offutt, Allison A 137 48 SHN0069938-34822

Oliver, Cathy L 124 81 SHN0064845-11670

Oliver, James (Jim) T 160 75 SHN0032204-25552

159 93 SHN0062204-25552

O'Neal, Phillip (Phil) C 168 93 SDO00125-34590

Orozco, Joseph D 162 39 STU0018468-18854

Orr, William (Bill) C 158 81 SHE0042204-15009

O'Saile, Ryan V 159 81 SHN0049938-33995

Osburne, Travis J 190 81 SHN0019938-33329

Osmer, Charles W 170 87 SHN007338-30384

Owen, Daniel C 214 87 SHE0052204-11535

209 99 SHE0022204-11535

192 45 STU0092204-11535

192 45 STU0082204-11535

Padilla, Lester 137 21 SHN0059938-34803

Pagan, Rogelio 194 87 STU0072204-15013

189 81 STU0042204-15013

Page, Julian E 195 102 SDO0026701-4436

Pannell, Brandon E 226 90 SHE00610-511619

Pannell, Brennan P 200 105 SHE0026701-3874

Parente, Anthony (Tony) L 187 21 THU0022204-23545

185 96 BOW0032204-23545

Parish, Bob E, Jr 162 90 BOW0032189-945

158 93 BOW0012189-945

156 96 BOW0022189-945

Parker, Billy J 131 99 SHN0047823-284858

Parker, Chris B 202 82 SHN0049938-34442

195 78 SHN0059938-34442

Parker, Daniel L 146 39 SHN00821-57569

Parkerson, Larry (Danny) D 195 87 PRO0012197-799

Parks, Sam W, III 182 81 SHN0097824-432238

Parl, Angelika (Angie) 126 60 STU0079938-34808

Parrish, Casey A 182 72 THU0016701-4289
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Parrish, Danny 202 93 THU0022189-41

201 78 THU0012189-41

Parrish, Kenneth (Lee) L 191 93 SHN0037823-311673

185 93 SHN0017823-311673

Patrick, Casey V 188 53 BOW0026701-2798

Patterson, Heather Marie 201 99 SDO0022204-16212

Patterson, Robb P 184 103 SDO00311-386766

Patterson, Roy L 208 99 SHN0052204-27785

202 96 SHN0042204-27785

202 100 SHN0032204-27785

199 95 SHN0102204-27785

Patterson, Thomas (Tommy) A 232 105 SHE0062204-15510

225 99 SHN0052204-15510

Patterson, Timothy (Tim) R 233 87 SHN0052204-1433

229 90 SHN0042204-1433

225 36 SDO0022204-1433

223 81 SHN0022204-1433

Patterson, Vernon (Vern) R 173 84 STU0042204-13115

Patterson, Wyatt L 192 44 SHN0025908-264

Patton, C. Benton 198 90 STU0012204-23893

Patton, John (Don) D 158 90 SHE0059938-33618

Patton, Ray D 195 96 SHE0019938-33662

Patton, Stephanie K 140 90 SHE0052204-29848

Patton, Thomas A 171 87 SHE0019938-34285

Patton, Tim K 153 27 SHN0079938-34828

Patton, Tracy M 189 33 SHN0079938-34736

Pauley, Norman E 132 54 SHN0012204-18790

Paulsen, Natalie R 140 75 SHN0099938-34726

Paulsen, Troy W 144 84 SHN0099938-34725

Pearson, Lloyd R 142 87 SHN0012204-1968

Pemberton, Stephen (Steve) W 188 87 SHN0052204-17788

185 90 SHN0042204-17788

Pendergrass, Hayden B 140 33 STU0049938-34110

Pendleton, David W 180 82 SDO0019938-34056

179 90 STU0049938-34056

Pennell, Guy, III 157 75 SHN0057823-341500

150 39 SHN0047823-341500

Penuel, Corey Allen 202 87 THU0022204-27226

Perdue, Arthur (Art) C 131 81 SHN0032204-9304

Perona, Andie L 121 89 SHN0044845-12630

Perona, Joshua (Josh) M 157 83 SHN0042204-21262

Perry, Albert (Al) P 202 48 SHN00518-90289

Perry, Archie A 200 66 STU0072204-3727

Perry, Rosalyn (Nikki) N 193 90 SHN00918-90290

Personett, Byron L 120 90 SHN0032204-26726

Personett, Jackie K 115 87 SHN0034845-11877

Petty, Tammy Y 174 21 BOW0034829-90

Petty, William H, Sr 193 69 BOW0032204-29028

191 84 BOW0022204-29028

182 36 BOW0012204-29028

Pewitt, Tommy H 175 70 BOW0039938-34656

164 66 BOW0019938-34656

Pfeiffer, Jim L 205 102 SHE0012204-27151

Phillips, Dorothy A 167 93 SDO0014845-837

165 99 SDO0034845-837
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Phillips, Jerry (Hammer) N 168 90 PRO0012197-927

Piekielko, John A 171 84 SHE004486-80663

Piekielko, Marcia J 127 84 SHE0044845-12612

Pierce, Janice A 122 96 PRO0044837-60

Pierce, Mitchell (Mitch) T 214 69 THU0022189-182

208 66 THU0012189-182

Pierce, Yuh Jy H 174 72 SHE0044892-866

172 87 SHE0074892-866

Pike, Ritchie D 195 57 PRO0032204-1120

Pillow, Tarrick (Tee) D 167 72 STU0012204-25858

Pinkerton, Alex S 210 36 SHE0058890-4691

Plasencia, Angelica (Angie) 154 78 THU0012269-352

Plasencia, Daniel D 173 84 THU00122-95782

Plasencia, Rick 205 84 THU0012269-169

200 90 THU0022269-169

Pleasant, Tristran T 182 102 SHN00220-51810

174 98 SDO00220-51810

Polanco, Mayra L 146 63 STU0049938-33525

Polk, Demetrius D 211 87 SDO0016951-57

Polk, Siobhan A 135 83 SDO0016951-1395

128 69 STU0016951-1395

Pollard, Henry (Hank) C 178 93 PRO0022197-754

Pontremoli, Brandy T 158 72 THU0029012-1908

156 84 BOW0039012-1908

Pontremoli, Jimmie (JR) R, III 189 93 BOW0032189-342

189 93 THU0022189-342

Pooler, Jimmie L 143 75 STU0054845-1632

Poovey, Larry Carlee, II 191 48 THU0015552-300

Pope, Casey L 226L 78 SHE0062204-28946

213L 32 THU0022204-28946

Pope, Trey M 149 75 SDO0039938-34718

Porter, Dale L 125 90 PRO0019938-26549

Porter, Dorene L 156 93 SDO0024845-8589

151 63 SHE0054845-8589

Porter, Ginger M 142 39 STU0092204-21029

133 37 STU0082204-21029

Porter, Issac D 235 24 STU0012204-7744

222 108 SDO0022204-7744

219 99 SDO0012204-7744

Porter, Lakisha N 183 105 SDO0022204-15163

Porter, Sheila M 105L 84 PRO0019938-26551

Poston, Kathleen (Kathy) S 107 81 SHE0049938-26405

Potter, Clarence E, Sr 160 81 STU0072204-769

158 66 STU0052204-769

Potter, Elizabeth Joan 132 91 SHN0039938-33731

Powell, Andre L 219L 42 SHE0019938-33550

217L 105 SDO0039938-33550

215L 99 SDO0019938-33550

210L 102 SDO0029938-33550

Powell, John B 149 63 STU0072204-25226

Powell, Lisa R 107 87 SHE0029938-34159

Predmore, Jimmy 121 24 PRO0019938-34854

Presley, Mark J 202 99 SHE0019938-34436

Preston, Renee S 144 75 SDO0014845-2856

Price, Gloria J 105 97 SHN0034845-12778

L = Left, R = Right



Name Avg Games LeaguesNational ID

Priebe, Carol F 124 56 THU0013140-12772

Probasco, Ronald (Ron) O 176 90 SHE0012204-20563

Proctor, Melissa S 130 84 SHE0044845-10230

Prowell, Clifford L 190 105 SHE0012204-540

Prude, Vina Faith 130 69 STU0074845-8272

Pruitt, Cory A 118 21 SHN0069938-33563

Pruitt, Donna E 142 36 SHN0066626-188

Pruitt, Michael (Shane) S 146 93 SHN0042204-29440

Pruneau, Melissa P 165 81 THU0019582-18585

Pruneau, Michael (Mike) A 182 84 THU0019582-15856

Pryor, Aaron H 159 78 STU0049938-34095

Pryor, Eric S 198 84 SHE0052204-16649

Pryor, Jason L 218 87 SHE0052204-7781

Pugh, Carter 118 27 PRO0039938-34860

Pulley, Audwin O 158 81 SHN0082204-26703

Pulse, Travaris A 188 60 STU0019513-7553

186 108 SDO0039513-7553

185 78 SDO0019513-7553

180 71 SDO0029513-7553

Purkapile, Robert E 210 52 STU00311-397763

Putnam, Dale E 169 81 SHN0018635-837

Pyburn, James (Sonny) 173 75 STU0052204-27781

170 89 STU0072204-27781

Racine, Dallas A 151 21 SHN0032204-22733

151 96 SHN0102204-22733

Rader, Cathy T 106 21 STU0079938-34773

Rader, Paul A 192 72 SHN0098635-1274

Rader, Phillip B 185 84 SHN00911-627854

Ragan, Joe (Randy) R 186L 96 THU0022189-45

179L 99 BOW0032189-45

Rahman, Ramsey Y 177 42 THU0022204-30152

Rainer, Charles (Chris) C 224L 101 SHE0062204-14742

221L 87 SHE0052204-14742

202L 84 SHN0052204-14742

Raines, Ricky A 206L 30 SHE0079938-26843

193L 102 SHE0019938-26843

191L 96 SHE0029938-26843

Rainey, Brandon C 170 94 SHN0059938-33994

Rainey, Brandon T 209 99 SHN0022204-28435

Rainey, Jeffrey (Jeff) L 218 98 SHE0022204-12054

Rainey, Ryan T 208 93 SHN0022204-29124

Ramirez, Luz A 146 83 SHN0099938-34101

Ramsey, Chris J 214 102 SDO0022204-23404

211 78 SDO0012204-23404

204 42 STU0032204-23404

Randolph, Darrell Wayne 192L 93 THU0022189-100

Rasheed, Hasan K 222 99 SDO0032204-25524

Ray, Bobbie J 142 87 SHN0044845-9659

Ray, Catherine (Cathy) D 180 93 SHN0039938-27979

175 90 SHN0109938-27979

Ray, Danny W 188 90 SHN0039938-33429

186 93 SHN0109938-33429

Ray, David Scott 195 99 SHN0042204-12746

187 54 SHN0012204-12746

Ray, Jerry W 160 80 SHE0042190-503

L = Left, R = Right
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155 72 SHE0072190-503

Raymond, Wayne M 194 78 SHN0042204-24571

Reasonover, Brandon D 206 48 THU0026701-1972

Reasonover, Darrell W 205 90 THU0022204-11832

Reavis, Mark A 186 72 SHE0069938-34471

184 102 SHE0029938-34471

Redd, Marty A 112 27 SHN0049938-26508

105 30 SHN0089938-26508

Redd, Thomas F, Jr 179 90 SHN0082204-28574

179 99 SHN0042204-28574

Rediker, Tommy R, II 170 93 SHN0052204-17901

Redmon, Jerry D 132 93 STU0039938-33756

Redmon, Keith 161 99 SDO0012204-16642

Reed, Judy B 145 87 SHE0044845-11746

Reed, Larry L 168 32 STU0092204-9284

Reents, Lawrence P, Sr 161 96 SHN0019938-33906

Reese, Alexis L 78 60 SHN0089513-9326

Reese, Brian D 189 66 SHN0089513-9327

Regan, Ronald P 169 93 STU0042204-858

Register, Trey M 202 48 THU0019938-34568

193 30 THU0029938-34568

Reid, Jonathan D 172 90 STU0072204-27929

Reynolds, Andrew R 194 75 THU0012204-26973

187 69 THU0022204-26973

Reynolds, Charles (Chuck) R 160 84 THU0019938-34091

Reynolds, Chris 111 60 STU0039938-34461

Reynolds, Derek R 231 87 THU0028468-4413

Reynolds, Donald (Donnie) R 168L 96 SHN0042214-12

Reynolds, Dusty D 166 93 PRO0032197-1242

Reynolds, Erica (Nacole) N 112 96 PRO0039938-34695

Reynolds, James (Jim) R 172 93 SHN002568-2218

Reynolds, Matthew (Matt) D 127 84 PRO0029938-34706

Rhea, Eddye C 156 87 SHE0049938-34749

Rhodes, Donnie F, Jr 193 101 SHE0029938-33770

191 99 SHE0019938-33770

178 102 SDO0039938-33770

Rhodes, Joanna M 159 96 SHE0019938-34433

154 92 SHE0029938-34433

154 93 SDO0039938-34433

Rice, William A, Jr 212 96 SHE0062204-13696

202 93 STU0012204-13696

Richards, Randall R 159 84 THU0019938-34577

Richmond, William A 147 96 SHN0079938-34741

Rickaway, James R 145 33 PRO0049938-34778

137 90 PRO0019938-34778

Riegel, Stephen D 121 78 STU0039938-33527

Ries, Dianne 106 84 STU0079513-8524

Rigsby, Brandy J 85 27 PRO0019938-34779

Riley, James A 157 93 BOW0039938-33519

Rios, Albert (Al) H 187 84 SHE0019938-33363

176 27 SHE0029938-33363

Rios, Brian C 98 24 SHN0057824-498297

Rios, Kerri (Kiki) R 153 93 SHE0019938-33364

Roath, Joseph ( Tyler) T 189 93 SHN0042204-29932

Roath, Kenzie 187 33 SHN00418-15090

L = Left, R = Right
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Robbins, Joyce E 141 90 SHE0044845-1017

138 87 SHE0074845-1017

Roberts, Carolyn 122 81 STU0044845-12831

Roberts, Doyle 158L 78 STU0042204-162

Roberts, Greg S 154 25 PRO0049938-34713

Roberts, Jeff 188R 87 STU0042204-29744

Roberts, Kristen N 150 30 STU0089938-34395

Roberts, Kristine (Kris) L 115 84 PRO0039938-34714

Roberts, Lonnie W 168 99 SDO0019938-33375

Roberts, Mike E 183 96 THU0029938-33771

181 21 THU0019938-33771

Roberts, Stacey D 127 87 PRO0039938-34715

Roberts, Stephen Bryce 149 30 STU0089938-34396

Robertson, Donna K 208 75 SHE0044845-2788

195 87 SHN0034845-2788

Robertson, Jason T 192L 96 SHN0052204-6563

190L 27 SHN0042204-6563

Robertson, Jeffrey (Jeff) R 206 96 SHE0022204-7335

Robertson, Jesse C, Jr 165 96 SHN00819-69185

Robertson, Kimberly (Kim) A 149 96 SHN00819-69184

Robertson, Liam F 138 45 STU0018468-19331

Robinson, Belinda E 139 100 SDO0034845-12586

Robinson, Danny A 167 106 SDO0032204-152

Robinson, Jovita (Vita) S 112 84 SHN00822-11459

Robinson, Kyler 166 48 SHE0019938-34821

Roddy, Howard C 151 108 SDO0022204-17062

Rodriguez, Alvin 200 105 SDO0038746-42168

Rogers, Andrew D 156 84 PRO0039938-34278

Rolland, Brandon J 152 105 SHE0019938-33980

Rollins, DeAnna D 126L 57 SHE0044845-6861

Rollins, James (Pat) P 187L 102 SHE0022204-14541

185L 81 SHE0042204-14541

Rollins, Nicholas (Nick) W 198 93 SHE0026701-1767

Romain, Jeremy Scott 151 93 SHN0082204-30042

Rose, Michael W 168 42 BOW0032189-104

Rosenquist, Bradford M 153 102 SHN0032204-3996

Rouse, Thomas (Tom) B 156 87 SHN0062204-25478

Rowe, Ric C 200L 90 SHE0042204-15736

192L 102 SHN0032204-15736

Rowlson, Anthony (Tony) J 177 93 PRO0019938-34667

Rowlson, Bethany J 106 90 PRO0019938-34783

Rucker, Dominique S 209 96 SDO0022204-30285

206 53 SDO0012204-30285

205 75 SDO0032204-30285

Rucks, Anderson C, Jr 158 30 SHE0012204-17996

Ruffino, Chris M 221 54 SHE0065730-29158

221 90 PRO0025730-29158

Ruffino, Harmony S 176 84 PRO0026058-1588

Ruiz, Aaron J 232 93 THU0026701-1586

232 105 SHE0066701-1586

Runion, Lori 120 54 PRO0019938-34855

Russell, Cheryl D 162 90 STU0079938-34068

160 75 STU0059938-34068

Russell, Christopher A 127 90 STU0072204-21922

Russell, Ilan K 165 36 SHN0069938-34455

L = Left, R = Right
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164 52 SHN0079938-34455

Russell, Kimberly B 108 87 SHE0049938-34610

Russell, Stanley (Ike) I 191 93 SHE0012197-103

Rutherford, Douglas (Doug) W 129 24 SHE0042204-2276

128 36 SHE0072204-2276

Sadler, Matthew (Matt) K 230 72 SHN00511-11773

225 93 SHN00211-11773

Sahlyeh, Vern 178 81 SHE0059024-124034

Salyer, Jacob M 145 84 SHN0062204-30008

Sanderford, Ervin 167 72 SDO0022204-6626

161 84 STU0072204-6626

Sanders, Gene R 170 96 THU0022189-52

Sanders, Robert (Bob) L 188 54 THU00111-24401

176 57 STU00711-24401

Sanders, Zachary (Zach) R 240 73 SHE0066700-19

Sandifer, Aaron C 200 90 SHN0068584-89850

193 72 SHN0088584-89850

187 69 SHE0018584-89850

Sandifer, Jalesa J 132 99 SHN0069938-34601

Sauerwald, Joe A 205 75 SHN0012184-5649

Saunders, Rene C 140 93 SHN0049938-34314

132 95 SHN0039938-34314

131 95 SHN0109938-34314

Sawyer, Robert M 152 81 STU0039938-27987

Scarbourgh, David C 172 84 SHE0022204-22710

Schachtschneider, Hans L 229L 105 SHE0022204-7073

225L 105 SHE0062204-7073

Schachtschneider, Kris R 204 93 SHE0022204-13552

Schaefer, Dwight H 149 96 SHN0062204-29786

140 63 SHN0102204-29786

Schaffner, Linda E 130L 36 SHE0074824-4014

Schaible, Dyson E 152 94 STU0034845-7211

Scharett, Maddux A 179 72 SHN00617-22488

178 76 SHN00517-22488

Scharett, Richard (Ricky) L 222 42 SHN0052204-3836

214 60 SHN0042204-3836

Scharf, Stephen (Steve) A 174 90 SHN0092204-3625

Scherer, Karl J 189 48 SHN005486-35954

Schewe, Trenton 140 81 STU00316-68316

Schifsky, Kathleen (Kathy) R 130 84 SHE0049938-34137

Schifsky, Ronald (Ron) E 152 45 SHE0049938-34138

Schindler, Connor L 144 30 SHN0079938-34247

Schindler, Kenneth (Kenny) J 186 90 SHN0042204-3091

Schmid, Alex R 182 68 SHE00511-759579

Schmidt, Claire L 140 42 STU0092204-21776

Schmidt, Stephen 120 45 STU0099938-34820

Schneeman, Terry M 96 21 SHN0049938-34242

Schneider, Rick 171 105 SHE0029938-33431

Schow, Cassidy D 197 78 SHE0059938-33895

181 87 SDO0029938-33895

Schow, David T 135 84 SHE0059938-34131

Scott, Chad S 200 93 SHN0058259-46959

Scott, Milton (Randy) R 177 105 SDO0032204-2861

176 99 SDO0012204-2861

Scott, Sherrie L 167 69 STU0014845-1226

L = Left, R = Right
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Scott, Steven (Jeff) J 199 96 THU00217-103740

Scruggs, Roger L, Sr 161 105 SDO0022204-10710

Scruggs, Ronald (Bubba) F 162 105 SDO0029938-26293

Scudder, Jason D 187 90 STU0012204-27998

Sears, Todd 159 36 SHN0012204-22021

158 90 SHN0082204-22021

Seay, Orcenta (Bubba) L 155 99 SHE0012204-1324

147 63 STU0072204-1324

Segars, Dallas E 160 81 STU0072183-1808

Seiber, Rebecca L 156 60 THU0019513-8926

Selby, Raymond (Butch) F 133 102 SHN0032204-462

Selvaggio, Karen 120 82 SHN0034845-12348

Selvaggio, Thomas (Tom) 157 72 SHN0032204-28485

Seney, Chad D 185 84 SHN0081041-3578

Sensabaugh, Robert (Rob) S 206 87 SHN0052204-14061

Sensing, Daniel R 182 48 THU0012189-231

Serrano, Jorge Luis 189 90 SHN00422-7038

Sewell, Johnny (Spud) W 182 87 STU0072204-1580

181 75 STU0052204-1580

Sexton, Justin Ryne 218 59 SHN0052204-25823

217 87 SHN0082204-25823

Sexton, Robert (Bobby) R 182 85 STU0072204-7035

Shacklock, Joe W, II 203 105 SHE0022204-1444

192 93 PRO0042204-1444

Shacklock, Joey W, III 226 39 SHN0052204-4016

224 85 SHE0062204-4016

221 90 SHE0022204-4016

Shaffer, James R 205 72 STU0032203-860

200 36 STU0092203-860

190 39 STU0082203-860

Sharon, Kevin J 193 96 PRO0038016-12460

Sharon, Tera A 111 84 PRO0039938-34662

Sharp, Douglas (Doug) E 212 93 SHE0062204-4102

204 75 STU0012204-4102

Sharpe, Levi T 148 57 SHE24-18812

Shaw, Albert A 142L 73 STU0072204-937

140L 66 STU0052204-937

Shaw, Thomas M 167L 63 STU0052204-7113

163L 72 STU0072204-7113

Shaw, William P, Sr 128 38 SHE0019938-34431

Shelton, Laura A 199 99 SHE0064842-13206

188 90 SHN0044842-13206

185 96 SHN0054842-13206

181 99 SHN0064842-13206

Shelton, Scott A 204L 87 THU0022204-29606

194L 75 THU0012204-29606

Sherrell, John (Johnny) L 146 63 SHE0042204-29022

144 65 SHE0072204-29022

Sherrell, Linda M 132 78 SHE0072204-17915

131 72 SHE0042204-17915

Sherwood, Carress 148 79 STU0042204-17826

Shimer, David N 198L 48 SHN0102204-29253

193L 33 SHN0032204-29253

Shipley, Susan (Sue) E 154 81 SHE0074845-6090

150 78 SHE0044845-6090

L = Left, R = Right
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Shook, Ken R 201 21 STU0011893-2869

Shope, Kevin D 175 75 THU0018174-28657

Short, Aaron R 193 48 STU0099938-34039

189 93 STU0039938-34039

185 45 STU0089938-34039

Shye, Michael Lee 161 97 SHN0018635-1304

Sidell, Jeffrey (Jeff) A 182 60 SHE0028825-4863860

Siebe, Brenda K 169 75 STU0042204-17829

Siebe, Ralph L 183 87 STU0072204-1055

181 90 STU0042204-1055

Siliski, Alan 144 57 STU0042204-30192

Simpson, Justin A 184 99 SHN0059938-33993

Singelyn, Daniel (Nick) N 159 75 STU0019938-34058

Singleton, Alexander (Alex) N 198 84 THU00220-12180

175 36 BOW00320-12180

Sissom, Joshua (Josh) D 216 90 SHN0042204-2379

210 90 SHN0052204-2379

206 93 SHE0062204-2379

Sitterly, Bobby J 204L 99 SHE006369-31746

Skaggs, John L 150 92 SDO0022204-29511

Slabach, Anthony (Tony) W, Sr 162 81 SHE0049938-34498

Slabach, Marilyn A 127 84 SHE0049938-34497

Slade, Michael R, Jr 183 87 SHE0057823-342634

180 99 SHE0027823-342634

Slater, Allison B 135 66 STU0019938-33510

Slater, Jeffrey Dean 180 96 STU0012204-29035

Slater, Linda Gail 156 84 SHE0044845-11221

Slater, Micah V 153 93 STU0019938-33310

Slaughter, Thomas (Allen) A 165 88 PRO0048546-2047

Slay, Russell L 128 64 SHN0032204-25882

Slover, David L, II 153 72 PRO0039229-40497

150 39 PRO0019229-40497

Sluder, Michael (Mike) H, Sr 182 91 SHN0042204-26823

Sluder, Michael Brandon, Jr 125 93 SHN0042204-26074

125 99 SHN0062204-26074

Sluder, Roseann (Rosi) K 110 90 SHN0044845-10918

Smartt, Susan R 154 84 SHN0089938-34312

Smeltzer, Michael (Mike) T 191 99 STU0019938-33682

Smith, Adam J 189 78 THU00117-43809

Smith, Aubrianna (Aubri) C 129 72 THU00119-57843

Smith, Betty G 125 60 PRO0014845-553

Smith, Billy R 213 84 SHE0062204-2636

207 84 SHN0042204-2636

205 90 SHN0052204-2636

Smith, Brian K 194 96 SHN0042204-1251

194 96 SHN0022204-1251

190 93 SHN0062204-1251

Smith, Cindy A 128 54 THU0029938-27992

Smith, David J 159 45 THU0012204-1481

Smith, David W 155 87 STU0072204-10119

Smith, Eugene F, Jr 188 90 STU003263-7270

Smith, Guy J 204 42 STU0012204-23738

194 102 SHN0022204-23738

193 108 SDO0022204-23738

191 99 SHN0052204-23738
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190 99 SDO0032204-23738

Smith, James D, Sr 181 93 SHN0082204-29792

Smith, John L, Jr 193 99 SHN0012203-851

Smith, Karen 129 72 STU0038828-47009

Smith, Leonard, Sr 185 102 SHN0022204-26

181 96 SHN0032204-26

Smith, Marvin (Smitty) 136 102 SHN0029938-34776

Smith, Narvin 185 99 SHN0032204-27

181 102 SHN0022204-27

Smith, Patricia A 123 24 THU0014845-948

Smith, Paul Edward 180L 93 THU0022189-178

Smith, Robert Del 176 45 PRO0029938-33848

Smith, Sonny 145 90 SHE0072204-448

142 90 SHE0042204-448

Smith, Wayne H 165 75 THU0019938-33727

Smithey, Miriam (Diane) D 105 41 PRO0039938-33456

Smithey, Thomas (TJ) J 186 90 PRO0031093-1065

Smithfield, Mike 155 102 SHN00618-92381

Smolen, John, II 130 72 SHE0049938-33898

Smythe, F. Douglas (Doug) 193 38 STU0082204-3406

183 39 STU0092204-3406

Snead, Jordan J 200 36 SHN0052204-28153

Snell, Kimothy D 178 78 SHE0072204-220

Snyder, Barbara (Barb) J 129L 72 SHE0042204-26377

Snyder, Hayden 112 84 STU0017824-404249

Sockow, Zachary (Zach) J 173 96 STU00411-240539

Southall, Danny, Jr 190 66 SDO0039513-8103

Souza, Tracy R 115 81 THU0019938-34567

Spainhoward, Nathan T 172L 75 THU0012184-4323

Spann, Carol A 124 87 BOW0024829-376

Sparks, Jonathan B 95 75 PRO0019938-34666

Sparks, Julie (Julz) E 155L 42 PRO0032204-29379

155L 93 PRO0012204-29379

Spencer, Daniel (Danny) W 172 27 THU0022204-2039

Spencer, Herb S 182 72 STU0019938-33526

Spencer, Sylvia A 139 90 SHN0044845-760

137 69 SHN0034845-760

Spicer, George 143 93 THU0022189-53

128 96 BOW0032189-53

Sponseller, Robert (Rob) A 223 36 SHE0062184-410

Spring, Jessica N 138 98 SHE0029938-34478

Stabasefski, Eric 171 93 PRO0039938-34688

Stafford, Darien J 212 78 SHN0056701-3743

Stanfill, Taylor T 197 84 SHN0099938-30166

Stapp, Benjamin (Ben) L 210 93 STU0042204-21211

209 90 STU0012204-21211

Starks, Dina D 85L 56 SHE0049938-34594

Starnes, Danielle S 155 99 SDO0014845-12783

Staroska, Dennis P 207 99 SHE0012204-8347

Staroska, Terri L 133 87 SHE0014845-7699

Stebbins, Brandon L 184 102 SHE0028108-97034

168 75 PRO0028108-97034

Steinmetz, Helen M 181 96 SHN0069938-33348

179 96 SHN0049938-33348

Steinmetz, Kalie M 141 102 SHN0069938-33388
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Steinmetz, Samuel (Sam) J 197 93 SHN0109938-33349

195 90 SHN0039938-33349

195 102 SHN0069938-33349

190 96 SHN0049938-33349

Stepp, Troy 164 60 STU0032204-1768

Sterry, Lewis (Buster) R, Jr 193 96 STU0012204-22007

Stevens, Cody B 179 33 SHN0022203-903

Stevens, John W 183 99 SHN0069938-33311

Stevens, John (Pat) P 192 96 STU0042204-11814

Stewart, Brian O 208 90 THU0022204-1076

205 96 SDO0022204-1076

Stewart, Christopher (Chris) H 210 90 SHE0026701-3351

Stewart, Jay R 193 99 SHN0109938-33910

192 93 SHN0039938-33910

Stewart, Thomas (Tommy) A 196 90 SHN0098635-1335

196 96 SHN0018635-1335

Stewart, William (Willie) J 188 78 THU0012189-728

186 96 THU0022189-728

Stillings, Monty (Rod) R 171 75 SHE0072204-24681

Stillings, Ricky W 169 51 SHE0072204-24682

Stinson, Ronald (Ronnie) D 167 87 THU0022189-55

Stokowski, Kadie J 121 42 STU0089938-34037

120 48 STU0099938-34037

Stone, Bob 178L 90 STU0079513-7544

Stout, Joshua (Josh) N 184 90 SHN0049938-29030

Strand, Caralynn L 90 69 SHE0019938-34767

Strang, David (Dave) P 185L 85 SHN0032204-8925

Strasser, Hannah L 108 33 PRO0049938-34840

Strasser, Steve J 141 33 PRO0049938-34841

Stratton, Timothy (Tim) F 215 96 SHE0026701-564

Stuart, Beverly S 141 96 THU0024829-60

Sul, Edward (Ed) J, Jr 173 84 SHE0049938-34747

Sullivan, Sherry J 150 90 SHN0104845-2324

Sullivan, William (Bill) T, III 195 96 STU0042204-6019

Summers, C. Jeanne 132 93 SHN0034845-9182

Sumner, Larry P 196 81 THU0022204-1526

Sutliff, Chad L 225 84 SHE0068962-18021

Sutphin, Tristan A 117L 63 STU0039938-33758

Sutton, Catherine A 124 93 SHN0104845-11792

Sutton, David (Dave) R 199 96 SHN0052204-25905

198 93 SHN0042204-25905

196 93 SHN0032204-25905

192 96 SHN0102204-25905

Sutton, Erynn B 186 81 THU0022204-27380

Swab, Joseph (Joe) A 151 84 SHE0049938-33896

151 90 SHE0079938-33896

Swab, Susan (Susie) M 140 87 SHE0049938-34459

136 90 SHE0079938-34459

Sweeney, Matthew (Matt) W 204 99 SHN0042204-27075

Sweet, Dale A 196 90 SHE0012204-24133

Swenson, W. David (Dave) 168 72 BOW0029012-1698

Swiegoda, Steven M 191 84 BOW0039012-2013

Swindell, Shirlene G 138 96 SHN0104845-2456

Swindle, Joey Stephen 148 45 SHN00821-23574

Sykes, Robert (Bobby) H, Jr 195 63 SHE0052204-229

L = Left, R = Right
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185 39 STU0082204-229

184 45 STU0032204-229

184 78 STU0072204-229

179 79 STU0042204-229

177 42 STU0092204-229

Sykes, Terri J 63L 39 STU0054845-1850

Szkwarok, Rebecca (Becky) L 154 99 SHN0054845-9410

Szkwarok, Walter (Wally) J 195 99 SHN0052204-10642

Tafolla, Roberto 133 75 SHN00821-23575

Tanner, Laura J 129 51 STU0079938-32305

Tant, Lawrence (Clif) C, Jr 225L 24 STU0012204-8411

Tate, Kristauf (Kris) L 201 30 STU0099938-34062

Tate, Len H 107 42 STU0074845-10180

Taylor, Callie 108 72 SHN0047824-443370

Taylor, Cathy A 130 99 SHN0018904-1847

129 99 SHN0038904-1847

Taylor, Fred (Doug) D 209 99 SHE0062204-17895

197 90 SHN0042204-17895

195 36 SHN0052204-17895

192 102 SHN0062204-17895

Taylor, Jeffrey G 188 78 SHN0052204-27410

174 84 SHN0042204-27410

Taylor, Jeremy S 183 54 SHN0042204-16580

Taylor, Larry D 172 99 SHN0018904-1848

168 102 SHN0038904-1848

Taylor, Lionel Dewayne 166 93 SHN0052204-948

Taylor, Patricia (Trish) A 126 63 SHE0049938-34549

Taylor, Robert (Will) W 170 102 SHN0067824-401933

Taylor, Sherrie G 149 83 SHE0024845-6368

146 75 SHE0044845-6368

Taylor, Thomas (Tom) K, Jr 198 66 SHN00122-46815

196 63 SHN00522-46815

191 72 SHN00422-46815

Teague, Lula M 195 96 SDO0024845-10764

191 90 STU0014845-10764

189 102 SHN0024845-10764

Temple, Anna Claire 121 90 STU0049938-34349

Thacker, Chad F 188 87 SHN0022204-18955

184 84 SHN0042204-18955

Thomas, Cliff B 182 72 PRO0012204-14083

Thomas, Dalton W 199 90 SHN0087823-282164

Thomas, Kaelyn Rebecca 185 66 SHE00511-544788

Thomas, Kent A 179 77 STU0032204-22188

Thomas, Kim 97 43 PRO0019938-34856

Thomas, Rachel J 117 60 SHE0059938-34623

Thomas, Tevin E 141 27 SDO0039938-33768

Thompson, Andre (Dre) M 229 81 SHE0062204-6156

221 48 THU0022204-6156

Thompson, Andy 142 54 THU0022189-515

Thompson, Dawn M 128 54 PRO0015011-26939

Thompson, Eddie Jerome 208 63 SHE0069938-28982

206 96 SHE0029938-28982

202 84 SDO0029938-28982

Thompson, Edward L 185 84 STU0072204-4106

Thompson, Helen (Mickey) L 162 96 SHE0022204-19244

L = Left, R = Right
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Thompson, Jacob R 186 90 SHN0087823-286986

Thompson, Justin E 185 75 SHN0087823-286987

Thompson, Pamela (Pam) S 165 75 SHE0074845-8574

160 96 SHN0104845-8574

Thompson, Philip (Phil) E 158 66 SHE0072204-104

156 83 SHN0102204-104

Thompson, Sandra (Sandi) N 121 70 SHN0094845-8068

Thompson, Timothy (Tim) L 145 78 SHN0092204-15975

Thompson, Timothy (Tim) W 186 72 SHN0018635-855

Thompson, Trey A 194L 93 STU0012204-14241

Thorne, Paul R 179 39 STU0032204-24250

Thweatt-Lee, Susan L 128 83 SHE0043023-230

Tidwell, Andrew C 178 96 THU0026701-4193

Tidwell, Hayden T 207 84 THU00118-68259

192 87 THU00218-68259

Tidwell, Jason T 206 84 THU0012204-25551

200 93 THU0022204-25551

Tidwell, Jeremy Lee 233 81 THU0016701-18

222 87 THU0026701-18

Tidwell, Jesse L 167 96 THU0022189-933

Tidwell, Randall C 166 36 THU0012189-934

163 96 THU0022189-934

Tidwell, Randy C 194 96 THU0022189-935

Tidwell, William (Nick) N 138 92 BOW0029938-33748

Tighe, Jason R 216 72 SHE0066266-1283

Tilghman, Brian (Keith) 203L 72 THU0029012-1847

Tilghman, Dalton K 216 84 THU0028468-4444

Tilson, Vincent (Vince) D 225 81 SHE00610-1987927

Timms, Brenda L 136 81 STU0079938-34762

Timothy, Nicholas 120 30 SHN0029938-34775

Tipton, Jeffrey (Jeff) L 162 91 THU0022189-131

Tisher, Diana 102 36 STU0094845-10856

Titsworth, Rick A 172 93 SHN0052204-28446

168 93 SHN0102204-28446

Tobitt, Harvey E 151 102 SHN0032204-2723

143 93 SHN0082204-2723

Toedter, Gregory (Greg) W 158 36 STU0082204-5861

Tomasewski, Brian R 202 78 SHN005486-60229

Tomlinson, Amanda J 158 86 THU0029012-1575

Tomlinson, Chris T 205 94 THU0026683-191

Toth, Lorraine 143 81 SHE0049938-29012

140 75 SHE0079938-29012

Totten, Matt A 175 87 STU0032204-17885

Towne, Taylor 146 45 STU0099938-34680

142 45 STU0089938-34680

Townes, Tony A 202 96 SDO0012523-32380

199 105 SDO0022523-32380

Trapiss, Kyle W 208 21 THU0019938-33582

Trapp, Logan D 148 42 SHN00821-11466

Traugott, Cheryl M 179 42 SHN0018109-10675

Traugott, Jeffrey (Jeff) B 185 42 SHN0018109-10658

Travers, Donald (Don) J 170 93 PRO0039938-33902

Travis, Francis M 139 102 SHN0108635-1342

Trentle, Philip J 172 90 SHN0092204-25665

Tretiak, Ted S 188 87 SHE0079938-26817

L = Left, R = Right
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182 84 SHE0049938-26817

Trombley, Charles (Charlie) J 167 54 SHE0042204-27890

163 54 SHE0072204-27890

Trombley, Debbie 121 43 SHE0079938-33426

Truszkowski, Frank M 144 66 PRO0048546-1618

Tubberville, Bryson C 167 90 SHE0019938-34573

Tuchalski, Melissa A 151 83 SHN0045490-709

Tucker, Murray L 169 102 SHN0062204-4152

Tucker, Wesley 157 102 SHN0062204-453

Turner, Donald (Donny) W 226 102 SHE00211-190332

Turner, Jennifer (Jenn) E 212 87 SHN0054846-12747

Turner, Justin D 233 105 SHE0026701-2531

Turner, Rodney L 200 105 SHE0019938-31310

Uhls, William (Tyler) T 202 81 SHE0027914-8821

Upchurch, Dee A 105 84 SHE0012204-3135

Upchurch, Hayden M 203 87 SDO0037824-379627

Upchurch, Larry G 210 90 SHE0012204-1343

206 96 SHN0032204-1343

Upchurch, Nicholas (Nick) M 189 99 SDO0037824-379657

185 81 SDO0027824-379657

Urquhart, Richard V 158 87 PRO0039938-34689

Uselton, Carol R 164 55 SHE0044845-2889

Uselton, Donnie 144 87 PRO0048546-2014

Vaccaro, Jonathan (Jon) 128 81 PRO00324-10669

Van Arkel, Denny M 186 93 SHN0069938-34454

Van Roekel, Kimberly D 175 72 SHN0044845-9810

168 72 SHN0014845-9810

Van Roekel, Marion H 162 51 SHN0034812-50

155 45 SHN0014812-50

155 51 SHN0044812-50

Vanhook, Eddie Duane 165 96 PRO0029938-34703

Vanhook, Michael B 147 84 PRO0029938-34704

Vann, Robert (Rob) A 194 99 SHN00522-25002

190 87 SHN00822-25002

185 28 SHN00222-25002

176 93 SDO00222-25002

Vassallo, Paul M, Sr 152 88 SHN0039938-34469

Vaughn, Aaron M 202 78 SHN00511-43978

Vaughn, Frank L 142 81 STU0072204-9578

Vaughn, Michael (Mike) W 197 78 SHE0072197-265

Vaughn, Tyrus I 186 89 STU0012204-16973

Vecchione, Judy P 167 72 SHE0044845-12617

158 78 SHE0074845-12617

Vecchione, William (Bill) L 174 90 SHE0072204-29225

173 89 SHE0042204-29225

Veltheim, David (Dave) A 202 89 SHE0019938-33615

200 96 SHE0029938-33615

Veltheim, Gerri H 152 69 SHE0019938-33616

Vickers, Carol D 135 21 STU0044845-476

Victory, Steven Scott 214 75 SHE0062187-947

Vietor, Michael (Mke) A 171L 90 SHN0072204-23286

Villanueva, Manuel A 189 84 STU0042204-28853

Violi, Jared L 211 21 SHE00211-617219

Vo, Alexander 158 93 STU0017824-408630

Vogelpohl, Eileen M 140 33 STU0089938-33513
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Vogelpohl, Jeremy M 148 42 STU0089938-33514

Vogelpohl, Matthew (Matt) J 181 45 STU0089938-33515

Vordermeier, Patti 108 57 SHN0039938-34412

Vreeland, Donald (Don) G 145L 69 SHN0032204-29750

Vu, Tien T 174 96 SHE0019938-26933

Wachtler, William (Eric) E 118 81 STU0049938-34541

Wacker, Dolores M 133 87 STU0034845-12378

Wade, Jonathan (John) S 227 93 STU0012204-3714

223 93 THU0022204-3714

211 36 SDO0022204-3714

Wafer, Allen (Al), Sr 172L 72 STU0079938-33417

Wafer, Linda D 129 78 STU0079938-34141

Wages, Jeff 124 81 BOW0029938-34710

Wagner, Cheryl (Charley) A 161 90 SHE0074845-10780

158 90 SHE0044845-10780

Wagner, Joe D 200 24 SHE0062204-1318

Walden, Kenneth W 195L 102 SDO0012204-2412

Walker, Carolyn J 144 102 SHN0033745-53

142 99 SHN0103745-53

142 102 SHN0063745-53

Wallace, Bryant 161 57 SHN0069938-34723

Waller, James 177 84 STU0072204-7124

172 75 STU0052204-7124

Walp, Chris D 194 63 THU0011653-4393

Walser, Charles (Chris) C 195 60 SHN0082348-13526

Walters, Kathy R 152 78 SHN0072204-26283

Walters, Michael (Mike) D, Jr 191 39 SHN0087823-274694

Walters, Michael (Mike) P, Sr 207 73 SHN0052294-2827

204 93 SHN0032294-2827

198 90 SHN0042294-2827

195 78 SHN0082294-2827

Walters, Robert (Bob) N 174 87 PRO0048014-78175

Wampler, David L 176 95 SHN0068889-44943

Wampler, Melissa C 113 89 SHN0068889-44944

Wanamaker, Garrett L 207 24 BOW00320-34944

207 81 THU00120-34944

Ward, Lavone Helen 144 84 SHE0074845-1712

Ward, Reggie L 161 89 SHE0012204-27235

Ward, Regginald (Reggie) A, I 179 78 SDO0019513-8747

Ward, Reginald A, II 181 99 SDO0019513-8746

Ward, Riley G 140 36 THU0019938-34760

Warden, Jason Wayne 204 33 SHN0052214-463

Ware, Kimberly (Kim) L 167 93 STU0033589-25128

Warren, Samuel (Sam) 202 96 STU0019938-34057

Washington, Benny, Jr 140 96 SHE0022204-26490

Waters, Vanessa A 138 69 STU0034845-12381

Watson, Catharine (Cathy) M 112 82 SHE0074845-12883

Watson, Edmond (Ed) D 151 87 SHE0072204-30063

Watters, Carey A 165 89 SHE00610-1857338

Watts, Jimmy T 204 96 SDO0012204-2502

201 21 SDO0022204-2502

Watts, Ryan B 208 93 THU00211-635283

206 96 BOW00311-635283

Waynick, Maryoke F 141 93 SHN0044845-10274

Weathers, Kelly Wayne 156 30 STU0089938-34678
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147 48 STU0099938-34678

Weathers, Wayne Taylor 180 42 STU0098468-11404

172 33 STU0088468-11404

Webber, Cynthia (Cindy) S 122 68 SHE0049938-29011

Weberg, Doug A 161 72 SHE0042619-980

Webster, Jackie E 144 78 SHN0092204-1150

Webster, M. Kay 127 42 SHN0094853-862

Weir, LeVar (Demond) D 178 93 PRO0032197-812

Weir, William (Will) L 164L 66 PRO00316-99171

Wells, Benjamin (Ben) F 239L 54 SHE0062204-15935

Wells, Jeremiah R 194 87 STU0042204-28342

Wells, Robert (Rob) J 176 90 SHN0012184-6015

174 87 SHN0092184-6015

Wells, Robert Wayne 143 60 STU0042204-27414

Wendel, Glenn D 220 87 SHN0052204-1158

Wenzel, Richard (Rich) H 177 42 THU0012189-303

169 87 THU0022189-303

Wescott, Freeda M 160 66 SDO0028568-370738

Wescott, William A 201 65 SDO0022204-25216

West, Allen K 198 21 SHN0062184-3828

West, Trevor A 188 69 PRO0029938-33590

West, Tyler L 166 48 PRO0029938-34482

Wheaton, Roman 101 30 PRO0019938-34858

Wheaton-smith, Charity L 156 84 THU0013278-3978

Whitaker, William C, Jr 191 81 STU0072204-22140

White, Daniel A 194 93 SDO0012204-24899

White, Daniel (Dan) T 182 87 SHN0056701-321

White, David W 174 36 SHE0022204-27087

White, Ginger L 117 96 BOW0039938-33969

White, Jeff R 235 99 SHE0062204-12115

White, Jeremy W 217 102 SHE0066701-102

202 30 SHN0056701-102

White, Kim 143 96 PRO0029938-33588

White, Michael (Mike) A 151 81 SHE00117-21690

Whitley, James R, Sr 126 77 SHN0032204-26253

Whitlow, Michael (Mike) W, Sr 193L 87 SHE0012204-123

Wiegand, Michelle 142 42 STU0017823-246600

Wikowsky, Ernest (Fred) F 160 99 SHN0102204-2392

159 96 SHN0042204-2392

155 99 SHN0052204-2392

Wiley, Eric C 214 90 SDO0032204-17327

Wiley, Sandra L 219 84 SHE0064845-952

216 24 THU0024845-952

209 89 SHN0044845-952

209 99 SDO0024845-952

Williams, Anita M 133 93 SHN0044845-12633

Williams, Clinton T 214 42 SHE0059938-34753

187 93 SHE0029938-34753

Williams, Corey W 186 24 SHN00517-18874

178 24 SHN00417-18874

176 72 SHN00617-18874

Williams, Henry F 149 90 SHN0102204-3375

146 90 SHN0032204-3375

Williams, John K, Sr 154 84 PRO0042204-29899

Williams, John L 161 76 STU0072204-1058
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Williams, John W 222 105 SHE0022204-26050

215 39 SDO0022204-26050

210 102 SHE0062204-26050

202 30 SDO0032204-26050

Williams, Karen 136 62 STU0052204-21941

Williams, Kenneth (Kenny) C, Sr 204 99 SHN0042204-22769

196 90 SHN0052204-22769

Williams, Lamont 150 102 SHE0019938-34430

Williams, Marilyn J 125 96 SHN0034845-1776

122 102 SHN0104845-1776

Williams, Raymond (Anthony) A 166 102 SDO0012204-29731

Williams, Robert (Danny) D 146 57 THU0012189-169

Williams, Rocky W 225 30 SHN0052204-2509

219 84 SHN0042204-2509

Williams, Rodrick (Rod) C 173 99 SDO0012204-28456

172 89 SDO0022204-28456

Williams, Timothy (Tim) A 175 102 SDO0012204-29732

Willis, Alvie Wayne 159 96 SHN0039938-33967

158 99 SHN0059938-33967

Willis, Brendan M 205 87 SHE00211-375728

Wilmot, Ronald (Ron) K 213 87 SHN00411-392614

211 90 SHN00611-392614

206 84 SHN00111-392614

Wilson, David M, Sr 181 75 STU0052204-30211

179 90 STU0072204-30211

Wilson, Jacob M 165 39 SHE0069938-34624

Wilson, Richard (Dick) A 159 84 SHN0032204-10188

157 87 SHN0102204-10188

Wilson, Samantha 122 75 SHN00120-32826

Winstead, Edgar (Eddie) T, Jr 182L 90 THU0022204-13608

181L 78 THU0012204-13608

Winstead, Justin D 222 90 THU0022204-13607

221 78 THU0012204-13607

Winstead, Scott A 216 96 SHE002973-9714

Wisby, Karen E 132 99 SHN0042204-25746

Wise, Craig L 160 99 SHN0062204-28563

Wolcott, James (Jimmy) E 224 34 SHN00510-1993303

222 30 SHN00410-1993303

Wolcott, Nicolas (Nick) A 230 95 SHN0052204-27880

216 84 SHN0042204-27880

Wolcott, Taia R 170 93 SHN0044845-12634

Wolfe, Shane M 158 54 PRO00111-260805

Woodall, Ronnie S 192 84 SHE0042204-23747

186 83 SHE0072204-23747

Woodard, Donald (Donny) T 160 21 SHN00820-45283

Woodard, Jacques A 182 36 SDO0039938-34716

Woodard, Monique Y 167 57 SDO0034845-332

166 58 SHN0024845-332

Woods, Sam A 190 87 SHN0029938-26483

Woodson, Terry Rand, Jr 227 57 SHE0016701-1639

Woodward, Taylor 214 99 SHE0062204-30056

Woolridge, Linda A 144 54 STU0054845-12550

142 74 STU0074845-12550

Woosley, Ted C 214 93 SHN00418-2687

210 93 SHN00518-2687
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209 90 SHN00818-2687

Worrell, John (Mike) M 147 75 SHN0062204-29275

142 78 SHN0102204-29275

Worrell, Rebecca (Becky) L 120 78 SHN0064845-12648

119 84 SHN0104845-12648

Worsham, Patricia (Patt) D 131 93 STU0044845-821

130 98 STU0014845-821

Wright, Anita Lynn 155L 81 BOW0034829-279

153L 90 BOW0014829-279

150L 80 BOW0024829-279

Wright, Larry W 171 76 BOW0032189-186

Wright, Lore R 132 81 BOW0039938-33578

Wright, Marilyn 158 93 STU0032204-26212

157 48 STU0092204-26212

152 45 STU0082204-26212

Wright, Matthew (Scott) S 242 21 BOW0012189-65

232 75 BOW0022189-65

220 80 BOW0032189-65

Wright, Randall E 219 93 SHN0062204-27301

214 96 SHN0042204-27301

Wright, Riko 118 80 SHN0079938-33823

Wright, Ronnie L, Sr 176 93 SHN0079938-33825

Wright, Ronnie (Renzo) L 120 93 SHN0079938-33822

Wynn, Benjamin (Mason) M 210 93 SHN0079938-33319

Wynn, Haven L 151 90 SHN00724-26322

Wynns, William (Bam) 117 30 PRO00124-60997

Yates, Heather M 127 93 SDO0029938-33385

Yatsinko, Michael (Mike) E 159 78 SHE0072204-30064

York, Austin C 233 75 SHE0062204-29170

215 75 SHN0042204-29170

211 84 SDO0022204-29170

York, Justice R 227 93 SHE0065989-9246

220 96 SDO0025989-9246

219 88 SHN0045989-9246

Young, Brenda K 141 90 SHN0044845-12810

137 75 SHN0014845-12810

Young, John W 205 99 SHN0052204-87

202 99 SHN0042204-87

198 96 SHN0012204-87

196 99 SHN0102204-87

190 102 SHN0032204-87

Young, Justice A 114 48 BOW0019938-34834

Young, Laura (Lori) J 181 78 THU0018468-5697

Young, Robert (Bobby) W 202 51 SHE0072204-30221

201 48 SHE0042204-30221

190 93 SHN0052204-30221

Young, Tim M 183 81 STU0042204-1924

Youngblood, Gary H 176 99 SHN0039938-34035

Zimmerman, Logan R 181 78 SHE0059938-33745

Zopff, Cherise Joann 109 30 SHE0079938-30149
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